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STATUS OF CATEGORY 4 WATERS AS OF APRIL 1, 2014  

In accordance with U.S. EPA guidance (U.S. EPA 2005, 2006, 2009, 2011, 2013, 2015), Indiana’s Category 4 waters are identified in 
Indiana’s Consolidated List, which is included in Indiana’s 2016 Integrated Monitoring and Assessment Report, Appendix I. Category 4 consists 
of impairments for which a Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) is not required. The subcategories of Indiana’s Category 4 list are described 
below: 

• Category 4A consists of impairments for which a TMDL has been approved by U.S. EPA and is expected to result in attainment of all 
applicable water quality standards (WQS). 

• Category 4B consists of impairments for which other pollution control requirements are expected to result in the attainment of the WQS 
in a reasonable period of time. 

• Category 4C consists of impairments that are not caused by a pollutant and as such, do not require a TMDL.  

Categories 4 and 5 of IDEM’s Consolidated List together provide the most comprehensive assessment of impairment of Indiana waters 
to date. With each 303(d) listing cycle, U.S. EPA requests an update on the status of Indiana’s Category 4 waters to facilitate tracking of all 
known impairments. These impairments and their current status are discussed in the following sections. 

CATEGORY 4A IMPAIRMENTS 

Category 4A consists of impairments for which a TMDL has been approved by U.S. EPA and is expected to result in attainment of all 
applicable WQS. IDEM’s progress in TMDL development since the 2014 cycle is discussed in the Notice of Comment Period for the draft 2016 
303(d) list and the narrative accompanying IDEM’s 2016 303(d) list submittal on April 1, 2016.  This appendix has been revised since April 1, 
2016 and is included with IDEM’s addendum to its 2016 Integrated Report to provide a comprehensive update on all TMDLs approved to date 
and the impairments they cover. With the submittal of its addendum to the 2016 Integrated Report, IDEM has developed a total of one thousand 
seven hundred seventy seven (1,777) TMDLs, which have been approved by U.S. EPA.  

Table D-1 provides a list of all TMDLs approved to date and a key for their corresponding impairments in Table D-2. Table D-2 also 
identifies any changes made to the assessment units previously listed in Category 4A. This information appears in the columns with updated 
assessment unit IDs and names where applicable.  
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Table D-1: TMDLs approved as of IDEM’s submittal of the addendum to its 2016 Integrated Report.   
TMDL 
Key Approval Date TMDL Document Title 

1 3/5/2001 Dissolved Oxygen and Ammonia TMDL Development for Kokomo Creek, Indiana: Final 
2 3/1/2004 Trail Creek Escherichia Coli TMDL Report 
3 3/31/2004 Fall Creek TMDL Study 
4 3/31/2004 Pleasant Run and Bean Creek TMDL Study 
5 3/31/2004 White River TMDL Study 
6 4/9/2004 West Fork White River, Muncie to Hamilton-Marion County Line TMDL for E. coli Bacteria: TMDL Report 
7 7/21/2004 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the St. Joseph River, Elkhart and St. Joseph Counties 
8 9/1/2004 Lake Michigan Shoreline TMDL for E. coli Bacteria 
9 9/27/2004 Salt Creek E. coli TMDL 
10 12/13/2004 Total Maximum Daily Load  (TMDL) for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Prairie Creek Watershed, Daviess County 
11 1/28/2005 Little Calumet and Portage Burns Waterway TMDL for E. coli Bacteria 
12 3/28/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Lower Eel River Watershed Clay, Owen, Greene, Vigo, and Sullivan Counties 
13 3/31/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) For the Upper Mill Creek Watershed, Hendricks, Putnam, Morgan, and Owen Counties 
14 4/5/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Kessinger Ditch Watershed, Knox County 
15 4/29/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load  (TMDL) for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the First Creek Watershed, Martin, Daviess, and Greene Counties 
16 7/19/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Indian Creek Watershed, Morgan and Johnson County 
17 7/21/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Middle West Fork White River Watershed, Morgan, Owen, and Greene Counties 

18 9/22/2005 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Flatrock-Haw Creek Watershed in Henry, Fayette, Rush, Decatur, Shelby, and Bartholomew 
Counties 

19 3/1/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Lambs Creek Watershed, Morgan County 
20 4/2/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Beanblossom Creek Watershed, Brown and Monroe Counties 
21 6/8/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) For the Plummer Creek Watershed, Greene County 
22 7/31/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for E. coli Impairment Big Blue River Watershed, Henry and Rush Counties 
23 8/3/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Richland Creek Watershed, Greene, Monroe, and Owen Counties 
24 8/21/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for E. coli Impairment St. Marys River Watershed and Maumee River, Adams and Allen Counties 
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TMDL 
Key Approval Date TMDL Document Title 

25 9/22/2006 Total Maximum Daily Load for Impaired Biotic Communities and Nutrients for the Blue Creek/Habegger Ditch and Yellow Creek Watersheds, Adams 
County 

26 9/22/2006 Wabash River Nutrient and Pathogen TMDL Development: Public Review Draft 
27 5/14/2007 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Sugar Creek Watershed, Hancock, Henry, Johnson, Madison, and Shelby Counties 
28 7/16/2007 Limberlost Creek Watershed Sediment and Nutrient TMDL Development: Public Review Draft 
29 7/26/2007 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the East Fork Whitewater River Watershed, Wayne, Union, Fayette, and Franklin Counties 

30 8/16/2007 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) West Fork White River (WFWR) Owen County Tributary Watershed - Owen, Greene, and Monroe 
Counties 

31 4/23/2008 Duck Creek, Pipe Creek, Killbuck Creek, and Stony Creek TMDLs for E. coli Bacteria: Final TMDL Report 
32 7/31/2008 South Fork Wildcat Creek Watershed Pathogen, Sediment, and Nutrient TMDL Development 

33 4/2/2009 Final Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) For the West Fork Whitewater Watershed, Randolph, Wayne, Fayette, Henry, and Franklin 
Counties 

34 9/29/2009 Total Maximum Daily Load Report for the Kankakee/Iroquois Watershed: Final 
35 9/24/2010 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Upper Wildcat Creek Watershed, Howard, Tipton, Grant, and Madison Counties 
36 9/24/2010 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Middle Fork Wildcat Creek Watershed, Clinton, Carroll, Tippecanoe, and Howard Counties 
37 9/24/2010 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Lower Wildcat Creek Watershed, Carroll, Clinton, Howard, Tippecanoe, and Tipton Counties 
38 9/20/2010 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) for the Galena River Watershed, La Porte and St. Joseph Counties 

39 9/7/2011 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) in the Highland-Pigeon Creek Watershed and Total Phosphorous for Hurricane Creek, Gibson, 
Pike, Vanderburgh, Posey, and Warrick Counties 

40 9/30/2011 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) in the Cicero Creek Watershed, Hamilton, Tipton, Boone and Clinton Counties 
41 9/20/2011 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) in the Upper White River Headwaters Watershed in Randolph, Delaware, and Henry Counties 
42 9/7/2012 Total Maximum Daily Load for Escherichia coli (E. coli) and Impaired Biotic Communities (IBC) in the Salt Creek Watershed in Porter County 
43 9/20/2012 Pigeon River Watershed Total Maximum Daily Load Study for E. Coli and Impaired Biotic Community (IBC) 
44 9/20/2013 Escherichia coli and Impaired Biotic Community Total Maximum Daily Load Report for the Big Raccoon Creek Watershed 
45 9/20/2013 Escherichia coli (E. coli) Total Maximum Daily Load Report for the Otter Creek Watershed 
46 7/14/2014 Escherichia coli (E. coli) Total Maximum Daily Load Report for the Lower Big Blue River Watershed 
47 9/26/2014 Total Maximum Daily Load Report for the Deep River-Portage Burns Watershed 
48 9/30/2015 Total Maximum Daily Load for the Southern Whitewater River Watershed 
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Table D-2: Individual impairments covered in approved TMDLs.  

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - 
HEADWATERS INB0718_01 KOKOMO CREEK AMMONIA 2006 1 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - 
HEADWATERS INB0718_01 KOKOMO CREEK DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2006 1 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - 
HEADWATERS INB0718_02 KOKOMO CREEK AMMONIA 2002 1 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - 
HEADWATERS INB0718_02 KOKOMO CREEK DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2002 1 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_01 TRAIL CREEK, WEST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_T1073 West Branch Trail Creek - 
Waterford Cr INC0113_02 TRAIL CREEK, WEST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_T1001 NORRIS DITCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_T1002 KEIFFER DITCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_T1003 TRAIL CREEK, WEST BRANCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_T1004 TRAIL CREEK, WEST BRANCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_T1073 West Branch Trail Creek - 
Waterford Cr INC0113_T1005 WATERFORD CREEK E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010103 LAPORTE INC0172_00 WEST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK 
AND OTHER TRIBS INC0113_T1006 WOLF RUN E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_T1004 BERLIEN DITCH INC0114_01 BERLIEN DITCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_T1011 
TRAIL CREEK, EB (OUTLET 
STREAMS FROM DINGLER AND 
OHMS LAKES) 

INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_T1008 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_T1005 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_02 
TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH 
(DOWNSTREAM OF BULL 
DITCH) 

INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010104 LAPORTE INC0171_T1072 EAST BRANCH TRAIL CREEK INC0114_01 TRAIL CREEK, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2006 2 

GREAT LAKES 40400010105 LAPORTE INC0173_T1020 TRAIL CREEK INC0115_01 TRAIL CREEK E. COLI 2006 2 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010901 HAMILTON   INW01B3_00 MUD CREEK-HEADWATERS INW0191_01 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010903 HAMILTON   INW01B4_00 CICERO CREEK-CAMPBELL 

DITCH INW0193_T1001 SAND CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010903 MARION INW01B4_00 CICERO CREEK-CAMPBELL 

DITCH INW0193_01 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01B2_T1049 FALL CREEK INW0194_01 FALL CREEK E. COLI 2006 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01B5_T1050 FALL CREEK-DEVON CREEK INW0194_02 FALL CREEK E. COLI 2006 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01B6_T1051 FALL CREEK INW0194_03 FALL CREEK E. COLI 2006 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01D2_T1058 INDIANAPOLIS TRIBUTARYS INW0194_03 FALL CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01B2_00 INDIAN LAKE/LAWRENCE 

CREEK INW0194_T1001 LAWRENCE CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010904 MARION INW01B2_00 INDIAN LAKE/LAWRENCE 

CREEK INW0194_T1003 DEVON CREEK E. COLI 2004 3 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011202 MARION INW01D3_T1062 PLEASANT RUN INW01C2_01 PLEASANT RUN E. COLI 2006 4 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011202 MARION INW01D4_T1063 PLEASANT RUN INW01C2_02 PLEASANT RUN E. COLI 2006 4 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011202 MARION INW01D3_T1062 PLEASANT RUN INW01C2_02 PLEASANT RUN E. COLI 2006 4 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011003 MARION INW0194_M1053 WHITE RIVER INW01A3_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2004 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011006 MARION INW0195_M1054 

WHITE RIVER-HAVERSTICK 
CREEK/HOWLAND DITCH 
TRIBUTARYS 

INW01A6_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011006 MARION INW0198_M1055 WHITE RIVER INW01A6_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2004 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011006 MARION INW0198_M1118 WHITE RIVER INW01A6_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011201 MARION INW01D2_M1059 WHITE RIVER INW01C1_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011205 MARION INW01DA_M1077 WHITE RIVER-MANN 

CREEK/HARNESS DITCH INW01C5_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011205 MARION INW01D6_M1075 WHITE RIVER INW01C5_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011205 MARION INW01D4_M1060 WHITE RIVER INW01C5_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011205 MARION INW01D8_M1076 WHITE RIVER INW01C5_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 5 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010111 DELAWARE   INW011D_T1009 WHITE RIVER INW011B_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010305 DELAWARE   INW0126_T1010 WHITE RIVER INW0135_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010305 DELAWARE   INW0131_T1013 WHITE RIVER INW0135_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010306 MADISON   INW0132_T1014 WHITE RIVER INW0136_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010308 MADISON   INW0133_T1015 White River - Chesterfield to 

Anderson INW0138_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010310 HAMILTON   INW014A_T1019 WHITE RIVER-PERKINSVILLE INW013A_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010310 MADISON   INW0148_T1018 WHITE RIVER INW013A_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010701 HAMILTON   INW0172_T1032 WHITE RIVER - Duck Cr to 

Riverwood INW0171_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010705 HAMILTON   INW0173_T1033 WHITE RIVER INW0175_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010705 HAMILTON   INW0191_M1038 WHITE RIVER INW0175_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011002 HAMILTON   INW0192_M1052 WHITE RIVER INW01A2_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020701 HAMILTON   INW0171_T1027 WHITE RIVER - Pipe Cr to Duck 

Cr INW0171_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 6 

GREAT LAKES 40500012202 ELKHART INJ01P1_M1007 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N2_04 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40500012203 ST. JOSEPH INJ01T1_M1006 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N3_01 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40500012204 ST. JOSEPH INJ01T2_M1005 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N4_01 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40500012205 ST. JOSEPH INJ01T3_M1004 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N5_01 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40500012207 ST. JOSEPH INJ01T4_M1003 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N7_01 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40500012208 ST. JOSEPH INJ01T6_M1001 ST. JOSEPH RIVER INJ01N8_01 ST. JOSEPH RIVER E. COLI 2006 7 

GREAT LAKES 40400010102 LAPORTE INC0191G_G1092 LAKE MICHIGAN SHORELINE-
LAPORTE INC0112G_G1092 MICHIGAN, LAKE E. COLI 2006 8 

GREAT LAKES 40400010603 LAKE INC0121G_G1074 LAKE MICHIGAN SHORELINE 
EAST OF IHC INC0163G_G1074 MICHIGAN, LAKE E. COLI 2006 8 

GREAT LAKES 40400010603 LAKE INC0121G_G1075 LAKE MICHIGAN SHORELINE 
WEST OF IHC INC0163G_G1075 MICHIGAN, LAKE E. COLI 2006 8 

GREAT LAKES 40400010603 PORTER   INC0181G_G1093 LAKE MICHIGAN SHORELINE-
DUNES INC0163G_G1093 MICHIGAN, LAKE E. COLI 2006 8 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0151_T1012 SALT CREEK INC0131_01 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0151_T1012 SALT CREEK INC0131_02 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0152_T1013 SALT CREEK INC0132_01 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0152_T1100 SALT CREEK INC0132_02 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0152_T1013 SALT CREEK INC0132_03 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER INC0155_T1017 SALT CREEK INC0133_T1031 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0153_T1015 SALT CREEK INC0133_T1030 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0155_T1088 SALT CREEK INC0133_T1033 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2006 9 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020701 DAVIESS INW0284_T1049 PRAIRIE CREEK INW0271_01 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020701 DAVIESS INW0284_00 FLAT CREEK INW0271_02 FLAT CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020701 DAVIESS INW0284_00 FLAT CREEK INW0271_T1003 FLAT CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020702 DAVIESS INW0281_T1044 PRAIRIE CREEK INW0272_02 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020702 DAVIESS INW0281_00 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0272_T1004 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020703 DAVIESS INW0285_T1050 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK INW0273_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020703 DAVIESS INW0285_00 DRINKEN CREEK INW0273_02 DRINKEN CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 DAVIESS INW0282_T1046 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK INW0274_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 DAVIESS INW0282_00 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK INW0274_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 DAVIESS INW0282_00 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0274_T1003 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 DAVIESS INW0282_00 BARNES BRANCH INW0274_T1005 BARNES BRANCH E. COLI 2006 10 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020705 DAVIESS INW0286_T1051 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK INW0275_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020705 DAVIESS INW0286_T1051 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK INW0275_02 PRAIRIE CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020705 DAVIESS INW0286_T1166 ANTIOCH CREEK INW0275_T1001 ANTIOCH CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020705 DAVIESS INW0286_T1167 EAGEN DITCH INW0275_T1002 EAGEN DITCH E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020706 DAVIESS INW0283_T1047 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK INW0276_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020706 DAVIESS INW0283_00 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK INW0276_01 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020706 DAVIESS INW0283_T1047 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK INW0276_02 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020706 DAVIESS INW0283_00 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INW0276_T1001 PRAIRIE CREEK, NORTH FORK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020707 DAVIESS INW0287_T1063 PRAIRIE CREEK INW0277_01 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020707 DAVIESS INW0288_T1064 PRAIRIE CREEK INW0277_01 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020707 DAVIESS INW0287_00 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0277_T1001 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020707 DAVIESS INW0287_00 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0277_T1002 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020707 DAVIESS INW0287_00 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0277_T1003 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 10 

GREAT LAKES 40400010401 LAPORTE INC0161_T1023 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER 
HEADWATERS INC0141_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 

ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010401 PORTER   INC0161_T1023 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER 
HEADWATERS INC0141_T1002 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 

ARM - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 11 
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GREAT LAKES 40400010402 PORTER   INC0162_00 KEMPER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INC0142_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 

ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010402 PORTER   INC0162_T1082 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INC0142_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010402 PORTER   INC0162_T1060 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INC0142_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010403 PORTER   INC0163_T1106 SAND CREEK INC0143_04 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010403 PORTER   INC0164_T1108 Portage Burns Waterway INC0143_04 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010403 PORTER   INC0164_T1086 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INC0143_04 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010403 PORTER   INC0164_T1018 Little Calumet River - East Arm INC0143_04 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010403 PORTER   INC0163_T1061 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INC0143_04 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER, EAST 
ARM E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010508 LAKE INC0142_T1009 Little Calumet River INC0158_T1005 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1090 BURNS DITCH INC0143_02 BURNS DITCH (OSRW) E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1010 BURNS DITCH INC0143_03 BURNS DITCH E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1001 BURNS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_03 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_02 BURNS DITCH (OSRW) INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_01 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 PORTER INC0164_T1108 PORTAGE BURNS WATERWAY INC0159_02 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200030305 LAKE INK0335_T1004 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INK0335_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200030305 LAKE INK0335_T1005 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INK0335_02 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200030305 LAKE INK0336_T1002 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER INK0335_03 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2006 11 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030601 CLAY INW0384_00 BIRCH CREEK-LITTLE BIRCH 

CREEK INW0361_01 BIRCH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030601 CLAY INW0384_00 BIRCH CREEK-LITTLE BIRCH 

CREEK INW0361_T1001 LITTLE BIRCH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030601 CLAY INW0385_00 EAST FORK BIRCH CREEK INW0361_T1002 BIRCH CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030601 CLAY INW0385_00 EAST FORK BIRCH CREEK INW0361_T1004 BIRCH CREEK, EAST FORK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030602 CLAY INW0386_00 BIRCH CREEK-PRAIRIE CREEK INW0362_01 BIRCH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030602 CLAY INW0388_00 BIRCH CREEK-OUTLET (ZION 

CHURCH) INW0362_01 BIRCH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030602 CLAY INW0386_00 BIRCH CREEK-PRAIRIE CREEK INW0362_T1001 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030602 CLAY INW0387_00 BRUSH CREEK-CROOKED CREEK INW0362_T1002 CROOKED CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030602 CLAY INW0387_00 BRUSH CREEK-CROOKED CREEK INW0362_T1003 BRUSH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030802 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0382_01 SPLUNGE CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030802 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0382_T1001 BIG SLOUGH E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030802 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0382_T1003 CLEAR BRANCH E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030802 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0382_T1004 SPLUNGE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030802 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0382_T1005 SPLUNGE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030803 CLAY INW0392_00 SPLUNGE CREEK-

CUTOFF/LITTLE SLOUGH INW0383_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030803 CLAY INW0393_T1014 EEL RIVER INW0383_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030804 CLAY INW0395_T1019 CONNELLY DITCH-

HEADWATERS INW0384_01 EEL RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030804 CLAY INW0396_T1020 CONNELLY DITCH INW0384_01 EEL RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030804 CLAY INW0396_00 CLAY CITY TRIB INW0384_T1004 EEL RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030805 CLAY INW0394_T1016 EEL RIVER INW0385_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030805 CLAY INW0397_T1018 EEL RIVER INW0385_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030806 OWEN INW039A_T1021 LICK CREEK INW0386_01 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030807 OWEN INW039B_T1022 LICK CREEK INW0387_01 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030808 GREENE INW0399_00 LAGOON CREEK-HOWESVILLE 

DITCH INW0388_01 LAGOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030808 GREENE INW0399_00 LAGOON CREEK-HOWESVILLE 

DITCH INW0388_T1001 HOWESVILLE DITCH E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030808 GREENE INW0399_00 LAGOON CREEK-HOWESVILLE 

DITCH INW0388_T1005 HOWESVILLE DITCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030809 CLAY INW0398_T1015 EEL RIVER INW0389_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030809 CLAY INW0398_T1017 WABASH & ERIE CANAL INW0389_02 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030810 GREENE INW039C_T1023 LICK CREEK INW038A_02 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030810 OWEN INW039C_00 NEED/BRUSH CREEK AND 

OTHER TRIBUTARYS INW038A_T1002 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030810 OWEN INW039C_00 NEED/BRUSH CREEK AND 

OTHER TRIBUTARYS INW038A_T1003 BEECH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030810 OWEN INW039C_00 NEED/BRUSH CREEK AND 

OTHER TRIBUTARYS INW038A_T1004 BRUSH CREEK E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030810 OWEN INW039C_T1024 EEL RIVER INW038A_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030811 GREENE INW039D_T1025 EEL RIVER INW038B_01 EEL RIVER E. COLI 2006 12 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030501 HENDRICKS INW0363_00 EAST FORK MILL CREEK-

HEADWATERS INW0351_01 MILL CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030501 HENDRICKS INW0364_00 EAST FORK MILL CREEK-LOWER INW0351_02 MILL CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030502 HENDRICKS INW0361_T1010 MILL CREEK-HEADWATERS 

(HENDRICKS) INW0352_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030502 HENDRICKS INW0362_T1011 MILL CREEK INW0352_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030502 HENDRICKS INW0362_00 CRITTENDEN CREEK INW0352_T1002 CRITTENDEN CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_T1012 MILL CREEK INW0353_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_T1001 MILL CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_T1002 MILL CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_T1003 MILL CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 HENDRICKS INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_T1004 MILL CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030503 PUTNAM INW0365_00 SALLUST BRANCH TRIBUTARYS INW0353_T1005 MILL CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030504 HENDRICKS INW0366_00 MUD CREEK-HEADWATERS 

(HENDRICKS) INW0354_01 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030504 MORGAN INW0367_00 MUD CREEK-LOWER 

(HENDRICKS) INW0354_02 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030511 OWEN INW036G_00 DOE CREEK-FERGUSON 

BRANCH INW035B_T1005 DOE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030511 PUTNAM INW036G_00 DOE CREEK-FERGUSON 

BRANCH INW035B_01 DOE CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030511 PUTNAM INW036G_00 DOE CREEK-FERGUSON 

BRANCH INW035B_T1002 FERGUSON BRANCH E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030511 PUTNAM INW036G_00 DOE CREEK-FERGUSON 

BRANCH INW035B_T1003 FERGUSON BRANCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202030512 OWEN INW036F_00 MILL CREEK-UPSTREAM CAGLES 

MILL LAKE INW035C_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 13 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020904 KNOX INW0295_00 

ROBERSON DITCH WITH 
INDIAN AND FLAT CREEK 
TRIBUTARIES 

INW0294_01 ROBERSON DITCH E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020904 KNOX INW0295_00 

ROBERSON DITCH WITH 
INDIAN AND FLAT CREEK 
TRIBUTARIES 

INW0294_T1001 FLAT CREEK E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020905 KNOX INW0294_T1041 KESSINGER DITCH INW0295_01 KESSINGER DITCH E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020906 KNOX INW0297_T1043 KESSINGER DITCH INW0296_01 POND CREEK E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020906 KNOX INW0296_00 OPOSSUM BRANCH/STEEN 

DT/REEL CR INW0296_T1001 OPOSSUM BRANCH E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020906 KNOX IWN0296_T1042 KESSINGER DITCH INW0296_01 POND CREEK E. COLI 2006 14 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020501 MARTIN INW0256_T1030 FIRST CREEK INW0251_01 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020501 MARTIN INW0255_00 FIRST CREEK-LAKE 

GREENWOOD INLET STREAMS INW0251_T1001 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020501 MARTIN INW0255_00 FIRST CREEK-LAKE 

GREENWOOD INLET STREAMS INW0251_T1002 INLET TO GREENWOOD LAKE E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020501 MARTIN INW0256_00 FIRST CREEK-UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0251_T1004 FIRST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 DAVIESS INW0257_T1031 FIRST CREEK INW0253_01 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 DAVIESS INW0257_T1030 FIRST CREEK-ROCKY BRANCH 

AND OTHER TRIBUTARIES INW0253_02 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 DAVIESS INW0257_T1031 FIRST CREEK INW0253_02 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 DAVIESS INW0257_00 FIRST CREEK-UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARYS INW0253_T1001 FIRST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 GREENE INW0257_T1030 FIRST CREEK-ROCKY BRANCH 

AND OTHER TRIBUTARIES INW0253_03 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 GREENE INW0257_T1031 FIRST CREEK-ROCKY BRANCH 

AND OTHER TRIBUTARIES INW0253_03 FIRST CREEK E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020503 GREENE INW0257_T1030 FIRST CREEK-ROCKY BRANCH 

AND OTHER TRIBUTARIES INW0253_T1003 FIRST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2005 15 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H3_T1098 BEAR CREEK INW01G1_T1005 BEAR CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H1_T1098 INDIAN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARIES INW01G1_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H1_T1096 LICK CREEK AND UNNAME 

TRIBUTARIES TO INDIAN CREE INW01G1_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H1_T1097 INDIAN CREEK ABOVE LAMB 

LAKE INW01G1_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H1_T1099 INDIAN CREEK BELOW LAMB 

LAKE INW01G1_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H2_00 GOOSE CREEK INW01G1_T1003 GOOSE CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 JOHNSON INW01H2_T1097 BARNES CREEK AND UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY TO INDIAN CREEK INW01G1_T1004 BARNES CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 MORGAN INW01H3_T1099 INDIAN CREEK INW01G1_02 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 MORGAN INW01H3_T1096 INDIAN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARIES INW01G1_02 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 MORGAN INW01H2_T1098 INDIAN CREEK INW01G1_02 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011601 MORGAN INW01H3_T1097 LONG RUN CREEK INW01G1_T1006 LONG RUN E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H5_T1101 INDIAN CREEK INW01G2_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H4_T1100 INDIAN CREEK INW01G2_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H4_T1101 CROOKED CREEK INW01G2_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H4_T1102 PIKE CREEK INW01G2_T1003 PIKE CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H4_00 OLIVER CREEK AND UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW01G2_T1004 OLIVER CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H5_T1103 SEDWICK DITCH INW01G2_T1006 INDIAN TRACE CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011602 MORGAN INW01H5_00 CAMP CREEK INW01G2_T1007 CAMP CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MONROE INW01H6_T1101 ROBERTSON CREEK INW01G3_T1002 ROBERTSON CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H6_T1102 INDIAN CREEK INW01G3_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H6_T1103 INDIAN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARIES INW01G3_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H7_T1101 INDIAN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARIES INW01G3_02 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H7_T1103 INDIAN CREEK INW01G3_02 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H6_T1103 INDIAN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARIES INW01G3_T1001 INDIAN TRACE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H7_00 SAND CREEK AND UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW01G3_T1003 SAND CREEK E. COLI 2006 16 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011603 MORGAN INW01H7_T1102 SARTOR DITCH INW01G3_T1004 SARTOR DITCH E. COLI 2006 16 

          

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011402 JOHNSON INW01E3_M1079 WHITE RIVER INW01E2_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011402 MARION INW01E3_M1079 WHITE RIVER INW01C5_03 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011402 MORGAN INW01E3_M1079 WHITE RIVER INW01E2_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011406 MORGAN INW01EE_00 CLEAR CREEK-

EAST/WEST/GRASSY FORKS INW01E6_01 CLEAR CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011406 MORGAN INW01EE_00 CLEAR CREEK-

EAST/WEST/GRASSY FORKS INW01E6_T1001 CLEAR CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011406 MORGAN INW01EE_00 CLEAR CREEK-

EAST/WEST/GRASSY FORKS INW01E6_T1003 GRASSY FORK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011407 MORGAN INW01E6_M1081 WHITE RIVER INW01E7_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011407 MORGAN INW01E4_M1080 WHITE RIVER INW01E7_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011407 MORGAN INW01ED_M1082 WHITE RIVER-HENDERSON 

BRIDGE INW01E7_03 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011501 MORGAN INW01G2_00 SYCAMORE CREEK INW01F1_01 SYCAMORE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011501 MORGAN INW01G2_00 SYCAMORE CREEK INW01F1_02 SYCAMORE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011501 MORGAN INW01G2_00 SYCAMORE CREEK INW01F1_03 SYCAMORE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011501 MORGAN INW01G2_00 SYCAMORE CREEK INW01F1_T1002 DRY FORK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011503 MORGAN INW01G1_M1092 WHITE RIVER INW01F3_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011503 MORGAN INW01G3_M1093 WHITE RIVER INW01F3_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011503 MORGAN INW01G6_M1094 WHITE RIVER INW01F3_02 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011503 MORGAN INW01G6_M1094 WHITE RIVER INW01F3_03 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011503 MORGAN INW01G3_00 HIGHLAND CREEK INW01F3_T1002 HIGHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011702 MORGAN INW01J3_M1104 WHITE RIVER-PARAGON 

BRIDGE INW01H2_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011703 MORGAN INW01J6_M1105 WHITE RIVER INW01H3_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011704 MONROE INW01J9_M1106 WHITE RIVER INW01H4_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020202 OWEN INW0221_M1009 WEST FORK WHITE RIVER INW0222_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020203 OWEN INW0223_M1010 WHITE RIVER - FALL 

CREEK/MCCORMICKS CREEK INW0223_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020203 OWEN INW0223_T1018 MCCORMICKS CREEK INW0223_T1003 MCCORMICKS CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020204 OWEN INW0225_00 RATTLESNAKE CREEK INW0224_01 RATTLESNAKE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020204 OWEN INW0225_T1059 RATTLESNAKE CREEK INW0224_02 RATTLESNAKE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020204 OWEN INW0225_00 RATTLESNAKE CREEK INW0224_02 RATTLESNAKE CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020205 OWEN INW0224_M1011 WEST FORK WHITE RIVER INW0225_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020206 OWEN INW0227_00 RACCOON CREEK - LITTLE 

RACCOON CREEK INW0226_02 LITTLE RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020206 OWEN INW0227_00 RACCOON CREEK - LITTLE 

RACCOON CREEK INW0226_01 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 GREENE INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK - LICK CREEK INW0227_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 OWEN INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK - LICK CREEK INW0227_01 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 OWEN INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK - LICK CREEK INW0227_02 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020208 OWEN INW022A_T1025 EAST FORK FISH CREEK INW0228_01 FISH CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020208 OWEN INW022A_00 EAST FORK FISH CREEK INW0228_01 FISH CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022C_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_01 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022E_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_02 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022D_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_02 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022C_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022D_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_T1002 FISH CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022E_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_T1004 MACK CREEK E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020210 OWEN INW0226_M1012 WHITE RIVER - MILL 

CREEK/GOOSE CREEK INW022A_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020210 OWEN INW0229_M1013 WHITE RIVER - JACK CREEK INW022A_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020211 GREENE INW022F_M1061 WHITE RIVER - BUCKHALL 

CREEK/GOOSE CREEK INW022B_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2006 17 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050101 HENRY INW0512_00 FLATROCK RIVER-ARMS NO. 1 

& 2 INW0511_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050101 HENRY INW0511_00 FLATROCK RIVER-WILBUR 

WRIGHT CREEK INW0511_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050101 HENRY INW0513_00 FLATROCK RIVER-MUD RUN INW0511_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050101 HENRY INW0513_00 FLATROCK RIVER-MUD RUN INW0511_T1003 MUD RUN E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050102 HENRY INW0514_00 FLATROCK RIVER-ROCK 

BRANCH INW0512_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050102 HENRY INW0516_T1001 FLATROCK RIVER-APPLEBUTTER 

CREEK INW0512_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050102 HENRY INW0515_00 FLATROCK RIVER-ABOVE US40 INW0512_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050102 HENRY INW0514_00 FLATROCK RIVER-ROCK 

BRANCH INW0512_T1001 MERCER DITCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050102 RUSH INW0517_00 NORTHEAST TRIBUTARY 

(LEWISVILLE) INW0512_T1002 FLATROCK RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050103 RUSH INW051C_00 SHAWNEE CREEK-LOWER INW0513_01 SHAWNEE, NORTH FORK E. COLI 2006 18 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050103 RUSH INW051C_00 SHAWNEE CREEK-LOWER INW0513_T1002 KIRKPATRICK DITCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050104 RUSH INW0518_T1002 FLATROCK RIVER INW0514_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050104 RUSH INW051D_T1003 FLATROCK RIVER-PLUM CREEK 

CHURCH INW0514_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050104 RUSH INW0518_00 MILLS DITCH AND OTHER 

TRIBUTARYS INW0514_T1002 PRINE DITCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050104 RUSH INW0519_00 WIKOFF DITCH INW0514_T1003 WIKOFF DITCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050104 RUSH INW0518_T1002 FLATROCK RIVER INW0514_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050303 SHELBY INW054E_00 CONNS CREEK-MOUTH (VALLEY 

CHURCH) INW0533_01 CONNS CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050401 RUSH INW0524_00 BEN DAVIS CREEK INW0541_01 DAVIS CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050401 RUSH INW0524_00 BEN DAVIS CREEK INW0541_T1001 DAVIS CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050401 RUSH INW0524_00 BEN DAVIS CREEK INW0541_T1002 DAVIS CREEK, NORTH 

BRANCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050402 RUSH INW0523_T1005 FLATROCK RIVER-COVERED 

BRIDGES INW0542_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050402 RUSH INW0521_T1004 FLATROCK RIVER-GRAVEL PITS INW0542_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050402 RUSH INW0525_T1006 FLATROCK RIVER INW0542_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050402 RUSH INW0522_00 TURKEY CREEK (RUSH) INW0542_T1001 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050402 RUSH INW0525_00 ABOVE US52 TRIBUTARYS INW0542_T1002 FLATROCK RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050403 RUSH INW0526_T1007 FLATROCK RIVER INW0542_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050403 RUSH INW0526_T1007 FLATROCK RIVER INW0543_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050403 RUSH INW0526_00 RUSHVILLE TRIBUTARYS INW0543_T1002 FLATROCK RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050403 RUSH INW0526_00 RUSHVILLE TRIBUTARYS INW0543_T1003 FLATROCK RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050403 RUSH INW0527_00 EAST TRIBUTARY FLATROCK 

RIVER INW0543_T1004 HARRIGAN BRANCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050404 RUSH INW0528_T1008 FLATROCK RIVER-GAS WELLS INW0544_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050404 RUSH INW052A_T1009 FLATROCK RIVER INW0544_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050404 RUSH INW0529_00 BOB CREEK INW0544_T1001 BOB CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050405 DECATUR INW0543_T1011 FLATROCK RIVER-

GERMANTOWN (GAGE) INW0544_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050405 DECATUR INW0541_T1010 FLATROCK RIVER-ST. OMER INW0545_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050503 SHELBY INW055E_00 LEWIS CREEK-AT MOUTH INW0553_02 LEWIS CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050601 SHELBY INW0552_T1013 FLATROCK RIVER-WILLOW 

PARK INW0561_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050601 SHELBY INW0551_T1012 FLATROCK RIVER-GENEVA INW0561_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050602 BARTHOLOMEW INW055H_T1016 FLATROCK RIVER-SEC 9 INW0562_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050602 BARTHOLOMEW INW055G_00 SIDNEY BRANCH INW0562_T1002 SIDNEY BRANCH E. COLI 2006 18 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050602 BARTHOLOMEW INW055F_T1014 FLATROCK RIVER-FLATROCK INW0562_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050602 SHELBY INW055J_00 ENSLEY DITCH INW0562_T1003 ENSLEY DITCH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050603 BARTHOLOMEW INW055M_00 BIG SLOUGH INW0563_01 BIG SLOUGH E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050605 BARTHOLOMEW INW0568_00 HAW CREEK-COLUMBUS INW0565_01 HAW CREEK E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050606 BARTHOLOMEW INW055K_T1017 FLATROCK RIVER-NORTHCLIFF INW0566_01 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050606 BARTHOLOMEW INW055N_T1018 FLATROCK RIVER INW0566_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050606 BARTHOLOMEW INW055N_00 FLATROCK RIVER-COLUMBUS 

TRIBUTARYS INW0566_02 FLATROCK RIVER E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202050606 BARTHOLOMEW INW055N_00 FLATROCK RIVER-COLUMBUS 

TRIBUTARYS INW0566_T1001 FLATROCK RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 18 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011502 MORGAN INW01G4_T1095 LAMBS CREEK INW01F2_01 LAMBS CREEK E. COLI 2006 19 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011502 MORGAN INW01G5_T1096 LAMBS CREEK INW01F2_02 LAMBS CREEK E. COLI 2006 19 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202011502 MORGAN INW01G5_00 GOOSE CREEK INW01F2_T1004 GOOSE CREEK E. COLI 2006 19 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020101 BROWN INW0211_T1001 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0211_02 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020101 BROWN INW0211_T1001 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0211_T1003 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK, EAST 

FORK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020101 BROWN INW0212_00 NORTH BEAR FORK INW0211_T1005 DUNNAWAY CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020101 BROWN INW0212_00 NORTH BEAR FORK INW0211_03 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK, 

NORTH FORK E. COLI 2008 20 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-25  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020102 BROWN INW0213_00 BEANBLOSSUM CREEK INW0212_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020102 BROWN INW0213_T1001 LICK CREEK INW0212_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020102 BROWN INW0213_T1002 BELL CREEK (UPSTREAM OF 

EDWARD LEWIS LAKE) INW0212_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020102 BROWN INW0213_T1004 BEAR CREEK INW0212_T1003 BEAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020103 BROWN INW0214_T1053 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0213_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020103 MONROE INW0214_T1053 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0213_02 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020104 MONROE INW0215_T1004 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0214_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020104 MONROE INW0215_00 HONEY CREEK INW0214_T1001 HONEY CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020104 MONROE INW0215_00 HONEY CREEK INW0214_T1002 HONEY CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020105 MONROE INW0216_T1005 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0215_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020106 MONROE INW0218_T1006 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0216_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020106 MONROE INW0218_T1006 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0216_T1006 STOUT CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020107 MONROE INW0219_T1007 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0217_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020107 MONROE INW0219_00 INDIAN CREEK INW0217_T1001 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020108 MONROE INW021A_T1008 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK INW0218_01 BEANBLOSSOM CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020108 MONROE INW021A_T1017 JACKS DEFEAT CREEK INW0218_T1008 JACKS DEFEAT CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020202 MONROE INW0221_00 BIG CREEK/LIMESTONE CREEK 

TRIBUTARYS INW0222_T1001 BIG CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020202 OWEN INW0221_00 BIG CREEK/LIMESTONE CREEK 

TRIBUTARYS INW0222_T1002 LIMESTONE CREEK E. COLI 2008 20 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020307 GREENE INW0246_T1023 PLUMMER CREEK INW0237_01 PLUMMER CREEK E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020307 GREENE INW0246_T1023 PLUMMER CREEK INW0237_02 PLUMMER CREEK E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020307 GREENE INW0246_00 BLACK ANKLE CREEK INW0237_T1001 DRY BRANCH E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020307 GREENE INW0246_00 BLACK ANKLE CREEK INW0237_T1002 BLACK ANKLE CREEK E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020307 GREENE INW0246_00 BLACK ANKLE CREEK INW0237_T1003 BLACK ANKLE CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020309 GREENE INW0249_T1024 PLUMMER CREEK INW0239_01 PLUMMER CREEK E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020309 GREENE INW0249_00 FLYBLOW BR - BURCHAM BR INW0239_T1001 FLYBLOW BRANCH E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020309 GREENE INW0249_00 FLYBLOW BR - BURCHAM BR INW0239_T1004 LETSINGER BRANCH E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020309 GREENE INW0249_00 FLYBLOW BR - BURCHAM BR INW0239_T1006 BURCHAM BRANCH E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020309 GREENE INW0249_00 FLYBLOW BR - BURCHAM BR INW0239_T1007 PLUMMER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 21 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040101 HENRY INW0413_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER INW0411_01 BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040101 HENRY INW0413_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER INW0411_T1004 COLONY CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040102 HENRY INW0412_T1002 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0412_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040102 HENRY INW0411_T1001 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0412_T1003 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040103 HENRY INW0414_T1003 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0413_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040104 HENRY INW0417_00 DUCK CREEK-DRY FORK INW0414_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040104 HENRY INW0417_00 DUCK CREEK-DRY FORK INW0414_T1005 DRY FORK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040104 HENRY INW0417_00 DUCK CREEK-DRY FORK INW0414_T1006 GOSLIN CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040105 HENRY INW0419_01 BUCK CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 

OF BIG BLUE RESERVOIR)1.66 INW0415_01 BUCK CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040105 HENRY INW0419_01 BUCK CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 

OF BIG BLUE RESERVOIR)1.66 INW0415_02 BUCK CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040106 HENRY INW0415_T1004 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0416_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040106 HENRY INW0418_T1005 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0416_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040107 HENRY INW041B_00 MONTGOMERY CREEK INW0417_01 MONTGOMERY CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040107 HENRY INW041B_00 MONTGOMERY CREEK INW0417_T1001 CENTRAL CREEK E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040108 HENRY INW041B_T1006 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0418_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040108 RUSH INW041D_T1008 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0418_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040108 RUSH INW041C_T1007 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0418_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040108 RUSH INW041E_T1009 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0418_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2008 22 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020301 GREENE INW0241_T1019 RICHLAND CREEK INW0231_02 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020301 MONROE INW0241_T1019 RICHLAND CREEK INW0231_01 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020301 MONROE INW0241_T1164 LITTLE RICHLAND CREEK INW0231_T1002 LITTLE RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020302 GREENE INW0242_T1020 RICHLAND CREEK INW0232_01 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020302 GREENE INW0242_T1020 RICHLAND CREEK INW0232_02 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020304 GREENE INW0244_00 BEECH CREEK INW0234_01 BEECH CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020304 GREENE INW0244_00 BEECH CREEK INW0234_02 BEECH CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020305 GREENE INW0243_T1021 RICHLAND CREEK INW0235_01 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020308 GREENE INW0245_T1022 RICHLAND CREEK INW0238_01 RICHLAND CREEK E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020308 GREENE INW0245_01 RITTER BRANCH INW0238_T1005 RITTER BRANCH E. COLI 2008 23 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020308 GREENE INW0245_00 ORE BRANCH INW0238_T1006 ORE BRANCH E. COLI 2008 23 

GREAT LAKES 41000040304 ADAMS INA0434_00 ST. MARYS RIVER-WILLSHIRE INA0435_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040305 ADAMS INA0434_00 ST. MARYS RIVER-WILLSHIRE INA0435_T1001 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1014 GATES DITCH INA0442_01 GATES DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1020 WITTMER NO 1 DITCH INA0442_T1004 HABEGGER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1008 HABEGGER DITCH INA0442_T1004 HABEGGER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 
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GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1019 FARLOW DITCH AND TRIBS INA0442_T1005 FARLOW DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1019 FARLOW DITCH AND TRIBS INA0442_T1006 PEEL DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040403 ADAMS INA0442_T1007 BLUE CREEK INA0443_01 BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040403 ADAMS INA0442_00 BLUE CREEK HEADWATERS 
(ADAMS) INA0443_01 BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040403 ADAMS INA0442_00 BLUE CREEK HEADWATERS 
(ADAMS) INA0443_T1001 FUCH DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040404 ADAMS INA0444_00 LITTLE BLUE CREEK INA0444_01 LITTLE BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040404 ADAMS INA0444_00 LITTLE BLUE CREEK INA0444_02 LITTLE BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040404 ADAMS INA0444_00 LITTLE BLUE CREEK INA0444_T1001 LITTLE BLUE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_T1006 BLUE CREEK INA0445_01 BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_00 DUER DITCH (ADAMS) AND 
OTHER TRIBS INA0445_01 BLUE CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_00 DUER DITCH (ADAMS) AND 
OTHER TRIBS INA0445_T1001 BLUE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_00 DUER DITCH (ADAMS) AND 
OTHER TRIBS INA0445_T1002 DUER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_00 DUER DITCH (ADAMS) AND 
OTHER TRIBS INA0445_T1003 BLUE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_01 YELLOW CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_02 YELLOW CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_T1002 MARTZ CREEK-RUPPERT DITCH 
AND UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INA0446_T1004 MARTZ CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_T1002 MARTZ CREEK-RUPPERT DITCH 
AND UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INA0446_T1005 RUPPERT DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040407 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0447_01 BORUM RUN E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040407 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0447_T1004 BLUHM DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040407 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0447_T1005 HAHNERT DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 
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GREAT LAKES 41000040407 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0447_T1006 HESSLER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040407 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0447_T1007 MILLER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0441_00 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0448_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_T1015 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0448_02 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0448_T1016 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0448_03 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0449_T1017 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0448_04 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_00 PLEASANT MILLS AND TRIBS INA0448_T1001 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_00 PLEASANT MILLS AND TRIBS INA0448_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_00 PLEASANT MILLS AND TRIBS INA0448_T1003 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_00 PLEASANT MILLS AND TRIBS INA0448_T1004 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0446_00 PLEASANT MILLS AND TRIBS INA0448_T1005 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0448_T1006 AYERS DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0448_00 BORUM RUN AND TRIBS INA0448_T1007 BROWN DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0449_00 DECATUR TRIBS INA0448_T1008 KOOS DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040408 ADAMS INA0449_00 DECATUR TRIBS INA0448_T1009 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040501 ADAMS INA0452_00 HOLTHOUSE DITCH-KOHNE 
DITCH INA0451_01 HOLTHOUSE DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040501 ADAMS INA0452_00 HOLTHOUSE DITCH-KOHNE 
DITCH INA0451_T1003 KOHNE NUMBER TWO DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_T1018 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0452_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1001 GERKE DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-31  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1002 WAGNER NUMBER ONE 

DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1003 OHLER BRANCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1004 HOLBROCK DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1005 OHLER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1006 GERKE DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040502 ADAMS INA0453_00 GERKE/WEBER DITCH AND 
TRIBS INA0452_T1007 WEBER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040504 ADAMS INA0454_T1021 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0454_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040504 ALLEN INA0454_T1012 ST. MARYS RIVER TRIB INA0454_T1006 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040602 ALLEN INA0461_T1004 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0462_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_T1003 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0464_01 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_T1003 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0464_02 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_02 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_T1003 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0464_03 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_T1001 SNYDER DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_T1004 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_T1005 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 
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GREAT LAKES 41000040604 ALLEN INA0463_00 SNYDER DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBS INA0464_T1006 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1011 SPY RUN CREEK INA0465_01 SPY RUN CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1012 SPY RUN CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARIES INA0465_01 SPY RUN CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1011 SPY RUN CREEK INA0465_02 SPY RUN CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1013 LOWTHER NEUHAUS DITCH INA0465_03 SPY RUN CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1011 SPY RUN CREEK INA0465_03 SPY RUN CREEK E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1012 SPY RUN CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARIES INA0465_T1001 SPY RUN CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1013 LOWTHER NEUHAUS DITCH INA0465_T1003 LOWTHER NEUHAUS DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1014 LOWTHER NEUHAUS DITCH-
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INA0465_T1003 LOWTHER NEUHAUS DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040605 ALLEN INA0466_T1022 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_08 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_01 ST. MARYS RIVER (FOSTER 
PARK) E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_02 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_03 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_04 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_05 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_06 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_07 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_T1002 ST. MARYS RIVER INA0466_08 ST. MARYS RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_00 JUNK DITCH AND OTHER TRIBS INA0466_T1001 JUNK DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040606 ALLEN INA0465_00 JUNK DITCH AND OTHER TRIBS INA0466_T1003 JUNK DITCH E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050102 ALLEN INA0511_M1007 MAUMEE RIVER INA0512_01 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050102 ALLEN INA0511_M1007 MAUMEE RIVER INA0512_02 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050102 ALLEN INA0511_M1007 MAUMEE RIVER INA0512_03 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 
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GREAT LAKES 41000050102 ALLEN INA0514_M1006 MAUMEE RIVER INA0512_04 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050102 ALLEN INA0514_M1006 MAUMEE RIVER INA0512_05 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050103 ALLEN INA0516_M1005 MAUMEE RIVER INA0513_01 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050105 ALLEN INA0518_M1004 MAUMEE RIVER INA0515_01 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050105 ALLEN INA051A_M1003 MAUMEE RIVER INA0515_02 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050106 ALLEN INA051C_M1002 MAUMEE RIVER INA0516_01 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000050202 ALLEN INA051D_M1001 MAUMEE RIVER INA0522_01 MAUMEE RIVER E. COLI 2008 24 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1008 HABEGGER DITCH INA0442_T1004 HABEGGER DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040402 ADAMS INA0443_T1008 HABEGGER DITCH INA0442_T1004 HABEGGER DITCH NUTRIENTS 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_T1006 BLUE CREEK INA0445_01 BLUE CREEK NUTRIENTS 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040405 ADAMS INA0445_T1006 BLUE CREEK INA0445_01 BLUE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_01 YELLOW CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_01 YELLOW CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_02 YELLOW CREEK NUTRIENTS 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040406 ADAMS INA0447_00 YELLOW CREEK INA0446_02 YELLOW CREEK NUTRIENTS 2008 25 

GREAT LAKES 41000040504 ALLEN INA0454_T1012 ST. MARYS RIVER TRIB INA0454_T1006 ST. MARYS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 25 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010405 JAY    INB0141_T1023 WABASH RIVER INB0151_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010405 JAY    INB0141_T1023 WABASH RIVER INB0151_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010502 ADAMS INB0161_T1025 WABASH RIVER INB0161_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010502 ADAMS INB0161_T1025 WABASH RIVER INB0161_01 WABASH RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010502 ADAMS INB0161_T1025 WABASH RIVER INB0161_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010601 ADAMS INB0162_00 WABASH RIVER INB0161_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010601 ADAMS INB0162_00 WABASH RIVER INB0161_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010602 ADAMS INB0163_00 WABASH RIVER - THREEMILE 
CREEK INB0162_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010602 ADAMS INB0163_00 WABASH RIVER - THREEMILE 
CREEK INB0162_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010604 WELLS  INB0164_00 WABASH RIVER AND 
TRIBUTARY INB0164_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010604 WELLS  INB0164_T1001 WABASH RIVER INB0164_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010604 WELLS  INB0164_T1001 WABASH RIVER INB0164_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010604 WELLS  INB0164_00 WABASH RIVER AND 
TRIBUTARY INB0164_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010801 WELLS  INB0171_T1002 WABASH RIVER INB0181_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010801 WELLS  INB0172_T1003 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0181_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010801 WELLS  INB0171_T1002 WABASH RIVER INB0181_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010801 WELLS  INB0172_T1003 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0181_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010802 WELLS  INB0173_T1004 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0182_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010802 WELLS  INB0174_T1005 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0182_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010802 WELLS  INB0174_T1005 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0182_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010802 WELLS  INB0173_T1004 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0182_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010803 WELLS  INB0175_T1006 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0183_03 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010803 WELLS  INB0175_T1006 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0183_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010804 HUNTINGTON INB0176_T1007 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0184_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010804 HUNTINGTON INB0176_T1007 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0184_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB0192_T1009 WABASH RIVER - BELOW 
HUNTINGTON LAKE DAM INB01D3_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB0192_T1009 WABASH RIVER - BELOW 
HUNTINGTON LAKE DAM INB01D3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB01E1_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB01D3_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB01E1_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB01D3_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB01E1_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB01D3_03 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011303 HUNTINGTON INB01E1_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB01D3_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011305 WABASH    INB01E3_M1011 WABASH RIVER INB01D5_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011305 WABASH    INB01E3_M1029 WABASH RIVER INB01D5_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011305 WABASH    INB01E3_M1011 WABASH RIVER INB01D5_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011305 WABASH    INB01E3_M1029 WABASH RIVER INB01D5_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011401 WABASH    INB01F1_M1012 WABASH RIVER INB01E1_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011401 WABASH    INB01F1_M1012 WABASH RIVER INB01E1_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011403 WABASH    INB01F2_M1013 WABASH RIVER INB01E3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011403 WABASH    INB01F2_M1013 WABASH RIVER INB01E3_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011405 WABASH    INB01F5_M1014 WABASH RIVER INB01E5_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011405 WABASH    INB01F5_M1014 WABASH RIVER INB01E5_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011405 WABASH    INB01F8_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB01E5_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011405 WABASH    INB01F8_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB01E5_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011406 MIAMI    INB01F8_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB01E6_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011406 MIAMI    INB01F8_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB01E6_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011407 MIAMI    INB01F9_M1016 WABASH RIVER INB01E7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011407 MIAMI    INB01FA_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB01E7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011407 MIAMI    INB01F9_M1016 WABASH RIVER INB01E7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011407 MIAMI    INB01FA_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB01E7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011602 MIAMI    INB01G1_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB01G2_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011602 MIAMI    INB01G1_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB01G2_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011602 MIAMI    INB01G3_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB01G2_03 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011602 MIAMI    INB01G3_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB01G2_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01G4_M1020 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01G4_M1020 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01J2_M1021 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01J2_M1021 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01J4_M1022 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201011603 CASS   INB01J4_M1022 WABASH RIVER INB01G3_03 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050104 CASS   INB0511_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB0514_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050104 CASS   INB0511_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB0514_02 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050206 CARROLL INB0521_M1002 WABASH RIVER INB0526_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050206 CARROLL INB0521_M1002 WABASH RIVER INB0526_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0532_M1003 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0532_M1003 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0533_M1004 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0533_M1004 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0534_M1005 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050303 CARROLL INB0534_M1005 WABASH RIVER INB0533_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0562_M1011 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0562_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0561_M1010 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0562_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0562_M1011 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0562_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0561_M1010 WABASH RIVER MAINSTEM INB0562_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0573_M1012 WABASH RIVER INB0563_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201050602 TIPPECANOE INB0573_M1012 WABASH RIVER INB0563_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080203 TIPPECANOE INB0814_M1002 WABASH RIVER INB0823_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080203 TIPPECANOE INB0814_M1002 WABASH RIVER INB0823_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080203 TIPPECANOE INB0813_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB0823_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080203 TIPPECANOE INB0813_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB0823_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080203 TIPPECANOE INB0813_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB0823_01 WABASH RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080502 TIPPECANOE INB0831_M1003 WABASH RIVER D/S OF WEA 
CREEK INB0852_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080502 TIPPECANOE INB0831_M1003 WABASH RIVER D/S OF WEA 
CREEK INB0852_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080503 TIPPECANOE INB0833_M1004 WABASH RIVER - GRANVILLE 
BRDG TO FLINT CREEK INB0853_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080503 TIPPECANOE INB0833_M1004 WABASH RIVER - GRANVILLE 
BRDG TO FLINT CREEK INB0853_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080507 FOUNTAIN   INB0835_M1005 WABASH RIVER - COUNTY LINE 
TO LITTLE PINE CREEK INB0857_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080507 FOUNTAIN   INB0835_M1005 WABASH RIVER - COUNTY LINE 
TO LITTLE PINE CREEK INB0857_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080510 FOUNTAIN   INB083B_M1007 WABASH RIVER - BELOW 
INDEPENDENCE INB085A_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080510 FOUNTAIN   INB0839_M1006 WABASH RIVER INB085A_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080510 FOUNTAIN   INB0839_M1006 WABASH RIVER INB085A_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080510 FOUNTAIN   INB083B_M1007 WABASH RIVER - BELOW 
INDEPENDENCE INB085A_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080603 WARREN INB0871_M1014 WABASH RIVER - ATTICA INB0863_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080603 WARREN INB0871_M1014 WABASH RIVER - ATTICA INB0863_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080603 WARREN INB0871_M1014 WABASH RIVER - ATTICA INB0863_01 WABASH RIVER DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080603 WARREN INB0871_M1014 WABASH RIVER - ATTICA INB0863_01 WABASH RIVER PH 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080604 WARREN INB0881_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB0864_01 WABASH RIVER DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080604 WARREN INB0881_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB0864_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080604 WARREN INB0881_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB0864_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080604 WARREN INB0881_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB0864_01 WABASH RIVER PH 2008 26 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080607 FOUNTAIN   INB0884_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB0867_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080607 FOUNTAIN   INB0884_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB0867_01 WABASH RIVER PH 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080607 FOUNTAIN   INB0882_M1016 WABASH RIVER INB0867_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080607 FOUNTAIN   INB0884_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB0867_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080607 FOUNTAIN   INB0882_M1016 WABASH RIVER INB0867_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080608 FOUNTAIN   INB0886_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB0868_01 WABASH RIVER PH 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080608 FOUNTAIN   INB0886_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB0868_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080608 FOUNTAIN   INB0886_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB0868_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080803 FOUNTAIN   INB0894_M1020 WABASH RIVER INB0883_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080803 FOUNTAIN   INB0891_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB0883_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080803 FOUNTAIN   INB0891_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB0883_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080803 FOUNTAIN   INB0894_M1020 WABASH RIVER INB0883_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201080803 FOUNTAIN   INB0891_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB0883_01 WABASH RIVER PH 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081602 VERMILLION INB08E1_M1050 WABASH RIVER - CAYUGA GEN 
STA TO MILL CR INB08G2_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081602 VERMILLION INB08E1_M1021 WABASH RIVER - VERMILION R 
TO CAYUGA GEN STA INB08G2_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081602 VERMILLION INB08E1_M1050 WABASH RIVER - CAYUGA GEN 
STA TO MILL CR INB08G2_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081602 VERMILLION INB08E1_M1021 WABASH RIVER - VERMILION R 
TO CAYUGA GEN STA INB08G2_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081603 VERMILLION INB08E6_M1022 WABASH RIVER - MILL CR TO 
BELOW LTL VERMILION R INB08G3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081603 VERMILLION INB08E6_M1051 WABASH RIVER - LTL 
VERMILION R TO SUGAR CR INB08G3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081603 VERMILLION INB08E6_M1051 WABASH RIVER - LTL 
VERMILION R TO SUGAR CR INB08G3_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081603 VERMILLION INB08E6_M1022 WABASH RIVER - MILL CR TO 
BELOW LTL VERMILION R INB08G3_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081605 VERMILLION INB08F1_M1023 WABASH RIVER - SUGAR CR TO 
LTL RACCOON CR (VERMILLION) INB08G5_03 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081605 VERMILLION INB08F1_M1023 WABASH RIVER - SUGAR CR TO 
LTL RACCOON CR (VERMILLION) INB08G5_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M3_M1032 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M4_M1033 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M4_M1033 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M1_M1031 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M3_M1032 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08M1_M1031 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08F2_M1024 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081607 VERMILLION INB08F2_M1024 WABASH RIVER INB08G7_01 WABASH RIVER NUTRIENTS 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110406 VIGO INB1138_M1001 WABASH RIVER - SPRING CREEK 
TO OTTER CREEK INB1164_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110604 VIGO INB1142_M1002 
WABASH RIVER - OTTER CREEK 
TO ABOVE WABASH GEN STA 
OUTFALL 

INB1164_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110604 VIGO INB1142_M1025 WABASH RIVER - WABASH GEN 
STA TO LOST CREEK INB1164_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110605 VIGO INB1145_M1003 WABASH RIVER INB1165_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110605 VIGO INB1156_M1004 WABASH RIVER-TERRE HAUTE 
AREA INB1165_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110904 VIGO INB1176_M1006 WABASH RIVER-ASHMORE 
CREEK (ILL) INB1194_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110904 VIGO INB1174_M1005 WABASH RIVER INB1194_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111103 SULLIVAN INB1194_M1007 WABASH RIVER INB11B3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111106 SULLIVAN INB11A5_M1008 WABASH RIVER-RIVERVIEW INB11B6_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111303 SULLIVAN INB11C4_M1009 WABASH RIVER INB11D3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111602 SULLIVAN INB11F3_M1011 WABASH RIVER INB11G2_05 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111602 SULLIVAN INB11F1_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB11G2_05 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111603 SULLIVAN INB11F4_M1012 WABASH RIVER-BUZZARD 
POND INB11G3_07 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111701 KNOX INB11H1_M1014 WABASH RIVER INB11H1_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111701 KNOX INB11H2_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB11H1_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111703 KNOX INB11J1_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB11H3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111901 KNOX INB11M1_M1019 WABASH RIVER INB11K1_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111901 KNOX INB11K4_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB11K1_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201111903 KNOX INB11M3_M1020 WABASH RIVER INB11K3_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130201 KNOX INB1311_M1001 WABASH RIVER INB1321_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130204 KNOX INB1316_M1003 WABASH RIVER INB1324_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130204 KNOX INB1315_M1002 WABASH RIVER INB1324_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130206 KNOX INB1333_M1005 WABASH RIVER INB1326_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130206 KNOX INB1331_M1004 WABASH RIVER INB1326_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130304 GIBSON INB1341_M1006 WABASH RIVER-GREATHOUSE 
CREEK (ILL) INB1334_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130305 GIBSON INB1354_M1007 WABASH RIVER INB1335_03 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130601 GIBSON INB1361_M1008 WABASH RIVER INB1361_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130602 POSEY INB1381_M1009 WABASH RIVER INB1362_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130603 POSEY INB1382_M1010 WABASH RIVER INB1363_02 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130801 POSEY INB13A1_M1011 WABASH RIVER INB1381_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130803 POSEY INB13A3_M1012 WABASH RIVER INB1383_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130804 POSEY INB13A4_M1013 WABASH RIVER INB1384_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130805 POSEY INB13A5_M1014 WABASH RIVER-WABASH LEVEE 
DITCH (ILL) INB1385_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130901 POSEY INB13C1_M1015 WABASH RIVER INB1391_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130902 POSEY INB13C2_M1016 WABASH RIVER INB1392_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130903 POSEY INB13D1_M1017 WABASH RIVER INB1393_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201130904 POSEY INB13D2_M1018 WABASH RIVER INB1394_01 WABASH RIVER E. COLI 2008 26 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040402 HANCOCK INW0461_T1029 SUGAR CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 

OF GRAIN DITCH) INW0442_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040403 HANCOCK INW0463_T1030 SUGAR CREEK INW0443_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040405 HANCOCK INW0464_T1003 KIRKHOFF DITCH INW0445_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040405 HANCOCK INW0465_T1032 SUGAR CREEK SMITH-JOHNSON 

DITCH INW0445_02 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040405 HANCOCK INW0464_T1031 SUGAR CREEK INW0445_T1003 KIRKHOFF DITCH E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040702 JOHNSON INW0488_00 LITTLE SUGAR CREEK-

CUTSINGER DITCH INW0472_01 LITTLE SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040702 JOHNSON INW0488_00 LITTLE SUGAR CREEK-

CUTSINGER DITCH INW0472_T1004 CUTSINGER DITCH E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040703 JOHNSON INW0481_T1034 SUGAR CREEK-BROAD RIPPLE 

CAMP INW0473_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040703 SHELBY INW0485_T1035 SUGAR CREEK-NEEDHAM INW0473_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040704 JOHNSON INW0489_T1036 SUGAR CREEK INW0474_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040704 SHELBY INW048A_T1037 SUGAR CREEK INW0474_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040705 JOHNSON INW0498_T1038 SUGAR CREEK INW0475_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040705 JOHNSON INW0498_00 HERRIOTTS CREEK (UPSTREAM 

OF PISGAH LAKE) INW0475_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040705 JOHNSON INW0498_00 HERRIOTTS CREEK (UPSTREAM 

OF PISGAH LAKE) INW0475_T1005 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2008 27 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_01 LIMBERLOST CREEK (FLOWING 
OUT OF OH) INB0141_01 LIMBERLOST CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_00 LIMBERLOST CREEK (FLOWING 
INTO OH) INB0141_T1006 LIMBERLOST CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1002 WILSON CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0141_T1007 WILSON CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1003 WILSON CREEK INB0141_T1007 WILSON CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1008 WEST PRONG-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1007 GRISSOM DITCH (NORTH OF CR 
930S) INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1009 YOUNG DITCH INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1010 HARTZEL DITCH INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1011 EAST PRONG INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1012 FRANKS DRAIN INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010401 JAY    INB0155_T1005 WEST PRONG INB0141_T1008 FRANKS DRAIN IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_01 
LIMBERLOST CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF PERRY 
DITCH) 

INB0144_01 LIMBERLOST CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_00 LIMBERLOST CREEK 
(UPSTREAM OF PERRY DITCH) INB0144_01 LIMBERLOST CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1005 MONTGOMERY DITCH INB0144_01 LIMBERLOST CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1002 HAFFNER DITCH-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0144_T1001 HAFFNER DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1003 HAFFNER DITCH INB0144_T1001 HAFFNER DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1004 DAVISON DITCH-GLENZTER 
DITCH INB0144_T1002 DAVIDSON DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1008 WHEELER DITCH INB0144_T1003 PERRY DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1007 METZNER DITCH INB0144_T1003 PERRY DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010404 JAY    INB0156_T1009 PERRY DITCH INB0144_T1003 PERRY DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2008 28 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030703 WAYNE ING0374_00 
MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK 
WHITEWATER RIVER 
(UPSTREAM) 

ING0373_01 WHITEWATER RIVER, MIDDLE 
FORK OF EAST FORK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030703 WAYNE ING0374_01 
MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK 
WHITEWATER RIVER 
(DOWNSTREAM) 

ING0373_02 WHITEWATER RIVER, MIDDLE 
FORK OF EAST FORK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030705 WAYNE ING0375_00 WEST FORK EAST FORK 
WHITEWATER RIVER ING0375_02 WHITEWATER RIVER, WEST 

FORK OF EAST FORK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030708 WAYNE ING0378_01 ELKHORN CREEK ING0378_03 ELKHORN CREEK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030709 WAYNE ING0379_T1001 
WHITE RIVER, EAST FORK-
UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES (HUNT 
ROAD) 

ING0379_T1015 WHITEWATER RIVER, EAST 
FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_02 SILVER CREEK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_03 SILVER CREEK E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_T1010 SILVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_T1011 SILVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_T1012 SILVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2008 29 
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GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030712 UNION ING037D_00 SILVER CREEK - WHITEWATER 
LAKE ING037C_T1013 WHITEWATER LAKE INLET E. COLI 2008 29 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030714 UNION ING037F_00 HANNA CREEK - DUBOIS CREEK ING037E_06 HANNA CREEK E. COLI 2008 29 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020201 OWEN INW0222_00 MILL CREEK-LITTLE MILL CREEK INW0221_01 MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020201 OWEN INW0222_00 MILL CREEK-LITTLE MILL CREEK INW0221_T1001 NAANS BRANCH E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020201 OWEN INW0222_00 MILL CREEK-LITTLE MILL CREEK INW0221_T1002 LITTLE MILL CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020202 MONROE INW0221_00 BIG CREEK/LIMESTONE CREEK 

TRIBUTARIES INW0222_T1001 BIG CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020202 OWEN INW0221_00 BIG CREEK/LIMESTONE CREEK 

TRIBUTARIES INW0222_T1002 LIMESTONE CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020203 OWEN INW0223_00 FALL CREEK AND OTHER 

TRIBUTARYS INW0223_T1002 FALL CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020203 OWEN INW0223_T1018 MCCORMICKS CREEK INW0223_T1003 MCCORMICKS CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020204 OWEN INW0225_T1059 RATTLESNAKE CREEK INW0224_02 RATTLESNAKE CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020205 OWEN INW0224_00 SPENCER TRIBUTARYS INW0225_T1001 ELLISTON CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020205 OWEN INW0225_00 RATTLESNAKE CREEK INW0225_T1003 MCBRIDE BRANCH E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020206 OWEN INW0227_00 RACCOON CREEK-LITTLE 

RACCOON CREEK INW0226_01 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020206 OWEN INW0227_00 RACCOON CREEK-LITTLE 

RACCOON CREEK INW0226_02 LITTLE RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 GREENE INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK-LICK CREEK INW0227_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 OWEN INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK-LICK CREEK INW0227_01 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020207 OWEN INW0228_00 RACCOON CREEK-LICK CREEK INW0227_02 RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020208 OWEN INW022A_T1025 EAST FORK FISH CREEK INW0228_01 FISH CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020208 OWEN INW022A_00 EAST FORK FISH CREEK INW0228_01 FISH CREEK, EAST FORK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020208 OWEN INW022B_00 WEST FORK FISH CREEK INW0228_T1002 FISH CREEK, WEST FORK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022C_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_01 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022E_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_02 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022D_00 FISH CREEK INW0229_02 FISH CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022C_T1001 SAND LICK CREEK INW0229_T1001 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022D_T1002 FISH CREEK-UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0229_T1002 FISH CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022D_T1001 WEST FORK CREEK INW0229_T1003 WEST FORK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020209 OWEN INW022E_T1001 MACK CREEK INW0229_T1004 MACK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020210 GREENE INW0229_00 JACK CREEK INW022A_T1004 JACK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020210 OWEN INW0226_00 MILLS CREEK/GOOSE CREEK 

TRIBUTARYS INW022A_T1001 MILLS CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020210 OWEN INW0226_00 MILLS CREEK/GOOSE CREEK 

TRIBUTARYS INW022A_T1003 GOOSE CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020211 GREENE INW022F_00 BUCKHALL CREEK/GOOSE 

CREEK TRIBUTARYS INW022B_T1003 GOOSE CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020211 GREENE INW022F_00 BUCKHALL CREEK/GOOSE 

CREEK TRIBUTARYS INW022B_T1004 CLARK CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020211 OWEN INW022F_00 BUCKHALL CREEK/GOOSE 

CREEK TRIBUTARYS INW022B_T1002 BUCKHALL CREEK E. COLI 2006 30 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201010703 HAMILTON   INW0175_T1039 Stony Creek INW0173_01 STONY CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010301 DELAWARE   INW0141_00 Killbuck Creek INW0131_01 KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010302 DELAWARE   INW0143_00 Jakes Creek - Eagle Branch INW0132_01 JAKES CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010303 DELAWARE   INW0142_00 Killbuck Creek - Thurston Ditch INW0133_01 KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010303 DELAWARE   INW0144_00 Killbuck Creek - Pleasant Run 

Creek INW0133_T1001 PLEASANT RUN CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010304 MADISON   INW0146_00 Little Killbuck Creek - Nelson 

Brook INW0134_01 LITTLE KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010307 MADISON   INW0145_00 Killbuck Creek INW0137_01 KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010307 MADISON   INW0145_T1016 Killbuck Creek INW0137_01 KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010307 MADISON   INW0147_T1017 Killbuck Creek - to mouth INW0137_02 KILLBUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010309 MADISON   INW0149_00 Indian Creek (Madison) INW0139_01 INDIAN CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010401 DELAWARE   INW0151_00 Pipe Creek - Yeager Finley 

Menard Ditch INW0141_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010402 MADISON   INW0152_T1020 Pipe Creek INW0142_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010402 MADISON   INW0152_00 Pipe Creek INW0142_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010404 MADISON   INW0153_T1021 Pipe Creek INW0144_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010404 MADISON   INW0154_T1022 Pipe Creek INW0144_02 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010405 MADISON   INW0156_T1023 Pipe Creek INW0145_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010405 MADISON   INW0157_T1024 Pipe Creek INW0145_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010406 MADISON   INW0158_T1025 Pipe Creek INW0146_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010407 MADISON   INW0159_00 Pipe Creek - Hamilton County INW0147_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010407 MADISON   INW0159_T1026 Pipe Creek - Swanfelt Ditch to 

County Line INW0147_01 PIPE CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010501 MADISON   INW0161_00 Duck Creek - Todd Ditch INW0151_01 BIG DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010502 MADISON   INW0162_T1228 Big Duck Creek INW0152_01 BIG DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010502 MADISON   INW0162_T1028 Duck Creek - Elwood to Little 

Duck Creek INW0152_01 BIG DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010502 MADISON   INW0162_00 Little Duck Creek Basin INW0152_02 LITTLE DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010503 MADISON   INW0163_T1029 Duck Creek - Little Duck Creek 

to Polywog Creek INW0153_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010503 TIPTON INW0163_00 Polywog Creek INW0153_T1001 POLYWOG CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010504 HAMILTON   INW0165_00 Bear Creek - West Fork Bear 

Creek INW0154_01 BEAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010505 HAMILTON   INW0166_T1031 Duck Creek INW0155_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010505 HAMILTON   INW0164_T1030 Duck Creek INW0155_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010505 HAMILTON   INW0166_00 Duck Creek INW0155_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010505 HAMILTON   INW0166_T1227 Long Branch INW0155_T1002 LONG BRANCH E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010701 HAMILTON   INW0172_00 Sugar Run and other Tributaries INW0171_T1002 SUGAR RUN E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010702 MADISON   INW0174_00 Stony Creek - Headwaters INW0172_01 STONY CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010703 HAMILTON   INW0175_00 Stony Creek - William Lock 

Ditch Tributaries INW0173_T1001 LOCK DITCH E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010704 HAMILTON   INW0176_00 William Lehr Ditch and other 

tributaries INW0174_T1001 LEHR DITCH E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010704 HAMILTON   INW0177_00 North Trib - Noblesville INW0174_T1002 STONY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 HAMILTON   INW0176_T1040 Stony Creek INW0174_01 STONY CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020704 HAMILTON   INW0177_T1041 Stony Creek INW0174_01 STONY CREEK E. COLI 2010 31 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070301 CLINTON   INB0746_01 SWAMP CREEK-MOTT DITCH INB0731_01 SWAMP CREEK AND MOTT 
DITCH 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070301 CLINTON   INB0746_T1001 FLOYD DITCH-PARIS DITCH INB0731_T1001 PARIS AND FLOYD DITCHES IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070302 CLINTON   INB0745_T1001A CARTER DITCH INB0732_01 KILMORE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070302 CLINTON   INB0745_T1001 COLLIER DITCH INB0732_01 KILMORE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070302 CLINTON   INB0745_03 KILMORE CREEK INB0732_01 KILMORE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070302 CLINTON   INB0745_02 SHANTY CREEK INB0732_01 KILMORE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070302 TIPTON INB0745_T1002 LYDY-FILLERWORTH DITCH INB0732_T1002 LYDY-FILLERWORTH DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070303 CLINTON   INB0747_T1001 DAVIS DITCH INB0733_T1002 DAVIS DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070303 CLINTON   INB0747_T1002 STUMP DITCH INB0733_T1003 STUMP DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070304 CLINTON   INB0741_T1002 DUNN DITCH-CRIPE-DITCH INB0734_03 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070304 CLINTON   INB0741_T1004 SOUTH FORK WILDCAT CREEK INB0734_04 TALBERT DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070305 CLINTON   INB0743_T1002 MANN DITCH INB0735_T1002 MANN DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070305 CLINTON   INB0743_00 PRAIRIE CREEK (HEADWATER) INB0735_T1003 PRAIRIE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070306 CLINTON   INB0749_00 KILMORE CREEK INB0736_04 KILMORE CREEK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070306 CLINTON   INB0749_T1002 BOYLES DITCH INB0736_T1005 BOYLES DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070306 CLINTON   INB0749_T1002 BOYLES DITCH INB0736_T1005 BOYLES DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070306 CLINTON   INB0749_T1001 BOYLES DITCH-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0736_T1005 BOYLES DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070306 CLINTON   INB0749_T1001 BOYLES DITCH-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0736_T1005 BOYLES DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070307 CLINTON   INB074A_T1048 Heavilon Ditch - headwater INB0737_T1003 HEAVILON DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070307 CLINTON   INB074A_T1048 Heavilon Ditch - headwater INB0737_T1003 HEAVILON DITCH DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070308 CLINTON   INB0744_T1019 SOUTH FORK WILDCAT CREEK - 
MAINSTEM INB0738_02 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070308 CLINTON   INB074A_T1020 South Fork Wildcat Creek - 
mainstem INB0738_03 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK 

- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070308 CLINTON   INB0742_T1047 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK-
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB0738_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK 

- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 CLINTON   INB074C_00 LAURAMIE CREEK (CLINTON 
CO) INB0739_01 LAURAMIE CREEK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 CLINTON   INB074C_01 LAURAMIE CREEK (TIPPECANOE 
CO) INB0739_01 LAURAMIE CREEK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 CLINTON   INB074C_00 LAURAMIE CREEK (CLINTON 
CO) INB0739_01 LAURAMIE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 CLINTON   INB074C_T1001 MCCLELLEN FICKLE DITCH INB0739_T1001 MCCLELLEN FICKLE DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 CLINTON   INB074C_T1001 MCCLELLEN FICKLE DITCH INB0739_T1001 MCCLELLEN FICKLE DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 TIPPECANOE INB074C_T1002 HENTZ DITCH INB0739_T1002 HENTZ DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070309 TIPPECANOE INB074C_T1003 ANDERSON DITCH INB0739_T1003 ANDERSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070311 TIPPECANOE INB074D_T1022 SOUTH FORK WILDCAT CREEK INB073B_01 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070311 TIPPECANOE INB074E_00 SOUTH FORK WILDCAT CREEK - 
CARY CAMP INB073B_02 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070311 TIPPECANOE INB074E_T1023 SOUTH FORK WILDCAT CREEK INB073B_02 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK E. COLI 2010 32 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070311 TIPPECANOE INB074D_T1050 Unnamed tributary basin INB073B_T1001 WILDCAT CREEK, SOUTH FORK 
- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2010 32 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030103 FAYETTE   ING0335_00* DEETZ DITCH ING0335_01 DEETZ DITCH E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030103 RANDOLPH ING0313_00* NETTLE CREEK ING0313_06 NETTLE CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030104 RANDOLPH ING0312_T1002* Whitewater River, West Fork ING0314_04 WHITEWATER RIVER E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030104 RANDOLPH ING0311_T1001* Whitewater River, WF ING0314_04 WHITEWATER RIVER E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030106 FAYETTE   ING0318_00* SIMON CREEK - ROY RUN ING0316_T1006 ROY RUN E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 HENRY ING0314_00* WHITEWATER RIVER - 
PRONGHORN RUN ING0318_T1003 BEAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 WAYNE ING0314_T1003* Whitewater River, West Fork ING0318_01 WHITEWATER RIVER E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 WAYNE ING031E_T1005* WHITEWATER RIVER - MILTON ING0318_02 WHITEWATER RIVER E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 WAYNE ING0316_T1004* Whitewater River, West Fork ING0318_02 WHITEWATER RIVER E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 WAYNE ING0314_00* WHITEWATER RIVER - 
PRONGHORN RUN ING0318_T1002 NETTLE CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 
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GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030108 WAYNE ING0316_00* WHITEWATER RIVER - CRIETZ 
CREEK ING0318_T1007 CRIETZ CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030201 FAYETTE   ING0347_00* MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY ING0343_02 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030202 RANDOLPH ING0323_00* GREENS FORK CREEK -- 
MORGAN CREEK ING0322_01 GREENS FORK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030202 RANDOLPH ING0323_T1002* MUD CREEK ING0322_T1012 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030202 RANDOLPH ING0323_T1001* BLOOMINGPORT CREEK AND 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARIES ING0322_T1012 BLOOMINGPORT CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030203 WAYNE ING0324_00* PIGEON CREEK ING0323_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030204 WAYNE ING0326_00* PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY ING0324_01 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030204 WAYNE ING0325_00* PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY ING0324_01 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 RANDOLPH ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_01 NOLANDS FORK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 RANDOLPH ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1010 BOWEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 RANDOLPH ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1011 CRETE DRAIN E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 RANDOLPH ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1012 KELLY DITCH E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 RANDOLPH ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1013 NOLANDS FORK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 WAYNE ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1014 POLE CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 WAYNE ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1015 SLOW RUN E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030301 WAYNE ING0331_00* JOHNSON DITCH ING0331_T1016 YOUNGS BRANCH E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030302 WAYNE ING0332_01* JOHNSON DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY ING0332_02 JOHNSON DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030303 WAYNE ING0333_00* TURKEY CREEK ING0333_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030304 WAYNE ING0334_00* TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY ING0334_01 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030403 FAYETTE   ING0347_01* MUD CREEK ING0343_01 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 
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GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030403 FAYETTE   ING0346_00* TURKEY CREEK ING0343_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2010 33 

GREAT MIAMI RIVER 50800030408 FAYETTE   ING0349_00* INLET TO GOLDEN LAKE ING0348_T1003 INLET TO GOLDEN LAKE E. COLI 2010 33 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010102 ST. JOSEPH INK0123_00 YELLOW BANK CREEK - JORDAN 
CREEK INK0112_01 JORDANS CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010102 ST. JOSEPH INK0123_00 YELLOW BANK CREEK - JORDAN 
CREEK INK0112_02 YELLOW BANK CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010102 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0112_02A YELLOW BANK CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010103 LAPORTE INK0122_00 PINE CREEK - PETER SARBER 
DITCH INK0113_T1002 PINE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010103 MARSHALL INK0122_00 PINE CREEK - PETER SARBER 
DITCH INK0113_T1001 LEMERT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010103 ST. JOSEPH INK0122_00 PINE CREEK - PETER SARBER 
DITCH INK0113_01 PINE CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010105 ST. JOSEPH INK0125_00 KARLOFFEL CREEK INK0115_01 POTATO CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010105 ST. JOSEPH INK0125_00 KARLOFFEL CREEK INK0115_T1001 KANE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010105 ST. JOSEPH INK0125_00 KARLOFFEL CREEK INK0115_T1002 KARLOFFEL CREEK 
(UPSTREAM OF RUPET LAKE) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010105 ST. JOSEPH INK0125_00 KARLOFFEL CREEK INK0115_T1003 RUPEL LAKE - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010105 ST. JOSEPH INK0125_00 KARLOFFEL CREEK INK0115_T1004 KARLOFFEL CREEK (NORTH 
LIBERTY) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 LAPORTE INK0126_00 PINE CREEK-HORACE MILLER 
DITCH INK0116_01 CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0116_01A CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 LAPORTE INK0126_00 PINE CREEK-HORACE MILLER 
DITCH INK0116_T1001 CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 LAPORTE INK0126_00 PINE CREEK-HORACE MILLER 
DITCH INK0116_T1002 CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 LAPORTE INK0126_00 PINE CREEK-HORACE MILLER 
DITCH INK0116_T1004 CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0116_T1002A CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010106 ST. JOSEPH INK0126_00 PINE CREEK-HORACE MILLER 
DITCH INK0116_T1003 CANAL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH INK0116_00 GEYER DITCH - GORDON 
AIRPORT/ CRUMSTOWN INK0123_01 GEYER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0123_01A GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0123_01B GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0123_01C GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH INK0116_00 GEYER DITCH - GORDON 
AIRPORT/ CRUMSTOWN INK0123_T1001 GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH INK0116_00 GEYER DITCH - GORDON 
AIRPORT/ CRUMSTOWN INK0123_T1002 GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH INK0116_00 GEYER DITCH - GORDON 
AIRPORT/ CRUMSTOWN INK0123_T1003 GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010203 ST. JOSEPH INK0116_00 GEYER DITCH - GORDON 
AIRPORT/ CRUMSTOWN INK0123_T1004 GEYER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH INK0117_00 LASKOWSKI/NIESPODZIANY 
DITCHES INK0124_03 NIESPODZIANY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0124_03A NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0124_03B NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH INK0117_00 LASKOWSKI/NIESPODZIANY 
DITCHES INK0124_03C NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0124_03D NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0124_03E NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010204 ST. JOSEPH INK0117_00 LASKOWSKI/NIESPODZIANY 
DITCHES INK0124_T1005 NIESPODZIANY DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010206 ST. JOSEPH INK0112_00 ALDRICH DITCH - SCHANG 
DITCH INK0126_01 KANKAKEE RIVER CANAL E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010206 ST. JOSEPH INK0112_00 ALDRICH DITCH - SCHANG 
DITCH INK0126_02 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010206 ST. JOSEPH INK0112_00 ALDRICH DITCH - SCHANG 
DITCH INK0126_02A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011B_00 COLLINS DITCH INK0128_01 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0128_01A LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011C_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-BYRON INK0128_02 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011C_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-BYRON INK0128_02A LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011D_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-MILL 
CREEK-FISH LAKES INK0128_02B MILL CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011C_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-BYRON INK0128_T1001 COLLINS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010208 LAPORTE INK011C_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-BYRON INK0128_T1002 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE INK011D_T1002 KANKAKEE RIVER INK0129_M1001 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE INK011A_T1001 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0129_M1001 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001C KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001D KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001E KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001F KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001G KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001H KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_M1001I KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE INK0119_00 COUNTY LINE DITCH INK0129_T1001 RHODA DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_T1001A RHODA DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 LAPORTE INK011D_00 LITTLE KANKAKEE RIVER-MILL 
CREEK-FISH LAKES INK0129_T1002 BARRINGER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 ST. JOSEPH INK011A_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-SOUSLEY 
LAKE-TASCHER DT INK0129_M1001A KANKAKEE RIVER CANAL - 

UNNAMED DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 ST. JOSEPH INK011A_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-SOUSLEY 
LAKE-TASCHER DT INK0129_M1001B KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010209 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0129_T1003 KALE LAKE INLET E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010302 MARSHALL INK0152_00 YELLOW RIVER - NEWCOMER/ 
HERSCHBERGER DITCHES INK0132_01 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010302 MARSHALL INK0152_00 YELLOW RIVER - NEWCOMER/ 
HERSCHBERGER DITCHES INK0132_T1001 SARAH HERSHBERGER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010302 ST. JOSEPH INK0152_00 YELLOW RIVER - NEWCOMER/ 
HERSCHBERGER DITCHES INK0132_T1002 YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010303 KOSCIUSKO INK0154_00 ARMEY DITCH INK0133_01 ARMEY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010303 KOSCIUSKO INK0155_00 ARMEY DITCH INK0133_T1001 ZEIGER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010305 ST. JOSEPH INK0157_T1114 BUNCH DITCH, WEST BRANCH INK0135_01 BUNCH DITCH, WEST BRANCH E. COLI 2010 34 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-56  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010305 ST. JOSEPH NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0135_01A BUNCH DITCH, WEST BRANCH 

- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010305 ST. JOSEPH INK0157_00 STOCK DITCH INK0135_02 BUNCH DITCH, EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010305 ST. JOSEPH INK0157_T1114 BUNCH DITCH, WEST BRANCH INK0135_T1001 MATTINGLY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010307 KOSCIUSKO INK015B_00 DAUSMAN DITCH - LEMLER 
DITCH INK0137_01 KINNEY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010307 KOSCIUSKO INK015B_00 DAUSMAN DITCH - LEMLER 
DITCH INK0137_T1001 SECHRIST DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010309 MARSHALL INK0155_00 ARMEY DITCH INK0139_01 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010309 MARSHALL INK0158_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0139_02 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010309 MARSHALL INK0159_00 SELLS DITCH INK0139_T1002 SELLS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010311 JASPER INK015G_00 YELLOW RIVER - ELMER 
SELTENRIGHT DITCH INK01B3_T1005 BROWN LEVEE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010311 MARSHALL INK015G_00 YELLOW RIVER - ELMER 
SELTENRIGHT DITCH INK013B_04 SELLENRIGHT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010311 MARSHALL INK015G_T1101 ELMER-SELLENRIGHT DITCH 
HEADWATERS INK013B_04 SELLENRIGHT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010311 NEWTON INK015G_00 YELLOW RIVER - ELMER 
SELTENRIGHT DITCH INK01B3_T1004 BROWN LEVEE DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_01 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_T1001 DANIELS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_T1002 YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_T1003 SELTENRIGHT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_T1004 GREER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010312 MARSHALL INK015F_00 YELLOW RIVER INK013C_T1005 ZIMMER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0131_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0145_M1002 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0133_T1004 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0145_M1002 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0134_T1005 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0145_M1002 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0138_T1006 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0145_M1002 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_M1002A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_M1002B KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_M1002C KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0131_00 DEWAELE DITCH INK0145_T1001 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0133_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-
JOHNANI/WINCHELL DITCHES INK0145_T1002 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_T1002A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0133_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-
JOHNANI/WINCHELL DITCHES INK0145_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_T1003A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0133_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-
JOHNANI/WINCHELL DITCHES INK0145_T1004 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0145_T1004A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0134_00 JENSEN/PLACE DITCHES AND 
OTHER TRIBS INK0145_T1005 JENSEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0134_00 JENSEN/PLACE DITCHES AND 
OTHER TRIBS INK0145_T1006 KYLE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0134_00 JENSEN/PLACE DITCHES AND 
OTHER TRIBS INK0145_T1007 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0138_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-LONG DITCH INK0145_T1009 LONG DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0138_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-LONG DITCH INK0145_T1010 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 LAPORTE INK0138_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-LONG DITCH INK0145_T1011 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010405 STARKE INK0134_00 JENSEN/PLACE DITCHES AND 
OTHER TRIBS INK0145_T1008 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010408 STARKE INK013C_T1007 KANKAKEE RIVER-MAINSTEM INK0148_M1003 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_00 WOLF CREEK (MARSHALL) INK0151_01 WOLF CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0151_01A WOLF CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_00 WOLF CREEK (MARSHALL) INK0151_T1001 WOLF CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_T1102 MEYERS DITCH BASIN INK0151_T1002 MYERS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_00 WOLF CREEK (MARSHALL) INK0151_T1003 LEFFERT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_00 WOLF CREEK (MARSHALL) INK0151_T1004 WOLF CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010501 MARSHALL INK0164_00 WOLF CREEK (MARSHALL) INK0151_T1005 HARTMAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010503 MARSHALL INK0165_00 
YELLOW RIVER - 
LISTENBERGER/CLIFFTON 
DITCHES 

INK0153_01 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010503 MARSHALL INK0165_00 
YELLOW RIVER - 
LISTENBERGER/CLIFFTON 
DITCHES 

INK0153_T1001 CLIFTON BRANCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010503 MARSHALL INK0165_00 
YELLOW RIVER - 
LISTENBERGER/CLIFFTON 
DITCHES 

INK0153_T1002 LOWRY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 MARSHALL INK0167_00 GUNARD ANDERSON - CARL 
GJEMRE DITCHES INK0154_01 EAGLE CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 MARSHALL INK0168_00 EAGLE LAKE - HARRY COOL 
CREEK INK0154_T1001 COOL DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 MARSHALL INK0167_00 GUNARD ANDERSON - CARL 
GJEMRE DITCHES INK0154_T1002 EAGLE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 STARKE INK0169_00 EAGLE CREEK INK0154_02 EAGLE CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 
OF CRABB DITCH) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 STARKE INK0169_00 EAGLE CREEK INK0154_T1003 ANDERSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 STARKE INK0169_00 EAGLE CREEK INK0154_T1004 CRABB DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 STARKE INK0169_00 EAGLE CREEK INK0154_T1005 EAGLE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010504 STARKE INK0169_00 EAGLE CREEK INK0154_T1006 HOWARD DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010505 STARKE INK0166_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0155_03 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010505 STARKE INK0166_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0155_03A YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 
DITCH (OAK GROVE, IN) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010505 STARKE INK0166_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0155_T1004 YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010505 STARKE INK0166_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0155_T1005 BOLEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010505 STARKE INK0166_00 YELLOW RIVER INK0155_T1006 YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK016A_00 YELLOW RIVER-KNOX INK0156_01 YELLOW RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK016A_00 YELLOW RIVER-KNOX INK0156_T1001 YELLOW RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK016A_00 YELLOW RIVER-KNOX INK0156_T1002 CANNON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK016A_00 YELLOW RIVER-KNOX INK0156_T1003 CAVANAUGH DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK0143_00 JAIN DITCH INK0171_T1001 BOOTS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010506 STARKE INK0143_00 JAIN DITCH INK0171_T1002 ROBBINS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI INK0174_00 BOGUS RUN-HOOK DITCH INK0161_01 BOGUS RUN E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI INK0174_00 BOGUS RUN-HOOK DITCH INK0161_T1001 LOUGIS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI INK0174_00 BOGUS RUN-HOOK DITCH INK0161_T1002 JAMES DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0161_T1002A BOGUS RUN - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI INK0174_00 BOGUS RUN-HOOK DITCH INK0161_T1003 BEEBE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010601 PULASKI INK0174_00 BOGUS RUN-HOOK DITCH INK0161_T1004 BOGUS RUN - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0172_00 CRAIGMILE DITCH-WILLIAMS 
DITCH INK0163_01 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0173_00 KLINE ARM-CRAIGMILE DITCH INK0163_02 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 
DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0172_00 CRAIGMILE DITCH-WILLIAMS 
DITCH INK0163_T1001 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0172_00 CRAIGMILE DITCH-WILLIAMS 
DITCH INK0163_T1002 COTTONWOOD DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0172_00 CRAIGMILE DITCH-WILLIAMS 
DITCH INK0163_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0173_00 KLINE ARM-CRAIGMILE DITCH INK0163_T1004 PRETTYMAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010603 STARKE INK0173_00 KLINE ARM-CRAIGMILE DITCH INK0163_T1005 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 
DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010604 STARKE INK0175_00 BOGUS RUN INK0164_01 BOGUS RUN E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010604 STARKE INK0175_T1010 PINE CREEK (STARKE) INK0164_T1001 PINE CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010604 STARKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0164_T1001A PINE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010604 STARKE INK0175_00 BOGUS RUN INK0164_T1002 PINE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010701 MARSHALL INK0143_00 JAIN DITCH INK0171_01 MORSE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010701 STARKE INK0143_00 JAIN DITCH INK0171_T1001 BOOTS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010701 STARKE INK0143_00 JAIN DITCH INK0171_T1002 ROBBINS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 LAPORTE INK0141_00 ROBBINS DITCH - KOONTZ LAKE INK0172_01 ROBBINS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 LAPORTE INK0142_00 ROBBINS DITCH - AMY KELLY 
DITCH INK0172_01 ROBBINS DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 LAPORTE INK0142_00 ROBBINS DITCH - AMY KELLY 
DITCH INK0172_T1001 CARLSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 LAPORTE INK0141_00 ROBBINS DITCH - KOONTZ LAKE INK0172_T1001 CARLSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 LAPORTE INK0142_00 ROBBINS DITCH - AMY KELLY 
DITCH INK0172_T1003 ROBBINS BRANCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 STARKE INK0142_00 ROBBINS DITCH - AMY KELLY 
DITCH INK0172_T1004 ROBBINS BRANCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010702 STARKE INK0142_00 ROBBINS DITCH - AMY KELLY 
DITCH INK0172_T1005 AMY KELLY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0145_00 ROBBINS DITCH - SHEARIN 
DITCH INK0173_01 ROBBINS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0173_01 ROBBINS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0145_00 ROBBINS DITCH - SHEARIN 
DITCH INK0173_T1001 BENNINGHOFF DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0145_00 ROBBINS DITCH - SHEARIN 
DITCH INK0173_T1002 GROSHANS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0145_00 ROBBINS DITCH - SHEARIN 
DITCH INK0173_T1003 ROBBINS DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0145_00 ROBBINS DITCH - SHEARIN 
DITCH INK0173_T1004 DANIELSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0173_T1005 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010703 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0173_T1006 SHEARIN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010704 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0174_01 NEWTSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010704 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0174_T1001 COX DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010704 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0174_T1002 BAILY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010704 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0174_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010705 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0175_M1005A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010705 STARKE INK0146_T1008 KANKAKEE RIVER INK0174_M1004 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010705 STARKE INK0147_T1009 KANKAKEE RIVER INK0175_M1005 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010705 STARKE INK0146_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - BAILEY 
DITCH INK0175_T1001 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010705 STARKE INK0147_00 KANKAKEE RIVER - LARAMORE 
DITCH INK0175_T1001 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010802 LAPORTE INK0182_00 TUESBURG DITCH HANNA 
ARM-WILLIAMS ARM INK0182_01 HANNA ARM OF TUESBURG 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010802 LAPORTE INK0182_00 TUESBURG DITCH HANNA 
ARM-WILLIAMS ARM INK0182_02 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010802 LAPORTE INK0182_00 TUESBURG DITCH HANNA 
ARM-WILLIAMS ARM INK0182_T1001 DAVIDSON DRAIN E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010802 LAPORTE INK0182_00 TUESBURG DITCH HANNA 
ARM-WILLIAMS ARM INK0182_T1002 HANNA ARM OF TUESBURG 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010802 LAPORTE INK0182_00 TUESBURG DITCH HANNA 
ARM-WILLIAMS ARM INK0182_T1003 WILLIAM ARM OF TUESBURG 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 LAPORTE INK0183_M1011 KANKAKEE RIVER-ENGLISH 
LAKE INK0186_M1006 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 LAPORTE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 LAPORTE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1004 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 LAPORTE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1007 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1001 GREEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1002 ORIGER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1005 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1006 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE INK0183_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-ORIGER 
DITCH INK0186_T1008 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010806 STARKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0186_T1009 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_M1012 KANKAKEE RIVER INK0187_M1007 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_M1112 KANKAKEE RIVER INK0187_M1007 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_M1007B KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_M1007D KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1004 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1005 RASSMUSSEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 JASPER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1006 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 LAPORTE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0187_M1007A KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 PORTER INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_M1007C KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 STARKE INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1001 PAYNE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 STARKE INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1001A PAYNE DITCH, WEST ARM - 

UNNAMED DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 STARKE INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1002 ELKHEIM DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010807 STARKE INK0187_00 KANKAKEE RIVER-PAYNE 
DITCH/RASMUSSEN DITCH INK0187_T1003 KANKAKEE RIVER - UNNAMED 

DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010902 JASPER INK01A2_00 WOLF CREEK-HICKAM LATERAL INK0192_01 WOLF CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010902 JASPER INK01A2_00 WOLF CREEK-HICKAM LATERAL INK0192_T1001 WOLF CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010902 JASPER INK01A2_00 WOLF CREEK-HICKAM LATERAL INK0192_T1002 WOLF CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200010904 JASPER INK01A4_00 HODGE DITCH-COOK DITCH INK0194_01 HODGE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011001 LAPORTE INK0191_00 TOPPER DITCH INK01A1_T1001 SLOCUM DITCH - UNNAMED 
DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011001 PORTER INK0192_00 SLOCUM DITCH INK01A1_03 SLOCUM DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011005 PORTER INK0194_00 REEVES DITCH INK01A5_01 GREIGER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011005 PORTER INK0193_00 GREIGER DTICH INK01A5_T1001 GREIGER DITCH - UNNAMED 
DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011006 PORTER INK0199_T1015 CROOKED CREEK INK01A6_01 HEINOLD DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011006 PORTER INK0199_00 CROOKED CREEK-HANNON 
DITCH INK01A6_T1001 HANNON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011006 PORTER INK0199_00 CROOKED CREEK-HANNON 
DITCH INK01A6_T1002 HEINOLD DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011009 PORTER NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01A9_01A CORNELL DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011009 PORTER INK019E_00 PHILLIPS DITCH-CORNELL DITCH INK01A9_T1001 CORNELL DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011009 PORTER INK019E_00 PHILLIPS DITCH-CORNELL DITCH INK01A9_T1002 PHILLIPS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011009 PORTER INK019E_00 PHILLIPS DITCH-CORNELL DITCH INK01A9_01 CORNELL DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011010 PORTER INK019D_M1105 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01AA_M1009 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011010 PORTER INK019F_M1104 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01AA_M1009 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011010 PORTER INK019F_M1113 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01AA_M1009 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011101 JASPER INK01B1_00 DEHAAN DITCH INK01B1_01 TYLER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011103 NEWTON INK01B2_M1019 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01B3_M1010 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011103 NEWTON INK01B3_M1020 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01B3_M1010 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_03 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_04 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_05 LAWLER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_T1001 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_T1002 REDDEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011203 NEWTON INK01C3_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C3_T1003 
BOGUS ISLAND DITCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
SYSTEM 

E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011205 LAKE INK01C4_M1021 KANKAKEE RIVER INK01C5_M1011 KANKAKEE RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011205 NEWTON INK01C4_00 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH INK01C5_T1003 BOGUS ISLAND DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011302 LAKE INK01D2_00 STONY RUN HEADWATER INK01D2_03 STONY RUN HEADWATER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011302 LAKE INK01D2_00 STONY RUN HEADWATER INK01D2_04 STONY RUN E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011302 LAKE INK01D2_00 STONY RUN HEADWATER INK01D2_T1007 STONY RUN - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011302 LAKE INK01D2_00 STONY RUN HEADWATER INK01D2_T1008 STONY RUN - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011304 LAKE INK01D5_00 GREISEL DITCH INK01D4_T1005 GRIESEL DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011305 LAKE INK01D3_00 SINGLETON DITCH INK01D5_01 SINGLETON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011305 LAKE INK01D3_00 SINGLETON DITCH INK01D5_T1001 LITTLE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011305 LAKE INK01D3_00 SINGLETON DITCH INK01D5_T1002 BRYANT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011305 LAKE INK01D3_00 SINGLETON DITCH INK01D5_T1003 VANNATTI DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D6_02A CEDAR LAKE - UNNAMED 

INLET STREAM E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D6_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_04 CEDAR CREEK UPSTREAM OF 
CEDAR LAKE E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D6_04A CEDAR CREEK UPSTREAM OF 

CEDAR LAKE E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D6_04B CEDAR CREEK UPSTREAM OF 

CEDAR LAKE E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D6_T1023 CEDAR CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 
OF CEDAR LAKE) INK01D6_05 CEDAR CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 

OF CEDAR LAKE) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D6_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_05 CEDAR CREEK (DOWNSTREAM 
OF CEDAR LAKE) E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D6_05A CEDAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D7_T1025 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_07 CEDAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D6_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_T1004 FOSS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D7_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_T1005 BIG BASS LAKE UNNAMED 
INLET E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011306 LAKE INK01D7_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01D6_T1006 MCCONNELL DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_00 WEST CREEK-BULL RUN INK01D8_01 WEST CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D8_01A WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK01D8_01B WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_T1108 BULL RUN BASIN INK01D8_T1006 BULL RUN E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_00 WEST CREEK-BULL RUN INK01D8_T1007 WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_00 WEST CREEK-BULL RUN INK01D8_T1008 WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_00 WEST CREEK-BULL RUN INK01D8_T1009 WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011308 LAKE INK01E1_00 WEST CREEK-BULL RUN INK01D8_T1010 WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011310 LAKE INK01E3_00 WEST CREEK INK01DA_01 WEST CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011310 LAKE INK01E3_00 WEST CREEK INK01DA_T1001 WEST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D7_00 CEDAR CREEK INK01DB_01 SINGLETON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D8_00 BRUCE DITCH INK01DB_02 SINGLETON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D8_00 BRUCE DITCH INK01DB_03 SINGLETON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D8_00 BRUCE DITCH INK01DB_T1001 BRUCE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D8_00 BRUCE DITCH INK01DB_T1002 BRUCE DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200011311 LAKE INK01D8_00 BRUCE DITCH INK01DB_T1003 BAILEY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_01 OLIVER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_T1002 GRIGGS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_T1003 CALLAHAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_T1004 SLOUGH LATERAL E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_T1005 JUNGLES DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020103 JASPER INK0213_00 
OLIVER DITCH-
GRIGGS/CALLAHAN/FOLGER 
DITCHES 

INK0213_T1006 PULLIN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 BENTON INK0236_00 CARPENTER CREEK 
(HEADWATER) INK0224_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 BENTON INK0236_T1003 LAMBERT LATERAL INK0224_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 BENTON INK0236_T1002 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
HEADWATER TRIBUTARY INK0224_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 BENTON INK0236_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
HEADWATER TRIBUTARY INK0224_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 JASPER INK0236_02 
CARPENTER CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF 
REMINGTON, IN) 

INK0224_01 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 JASPER INK0236_T1004 BIDDLE DITCH INK0224_01 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 JASPER INK0236_01 CARPENTER CREEK 
(REMINGTON, IN) INK0224_01 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020204 JASPER INK0236_T1005 MAY DITCH INK0224_T1002 MAY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_00 CARPENTER CREEK INK0225_02 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1001 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INK0225_02 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0238_00 SLOUGH CREEK-CARPENTER 
CREEK (LOWER) INK0225_02 CARPENTER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1002 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INK0225_T1010 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1003 MAY DITCH INK0225_T1011 MAY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0225_T1012 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1004 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INK0225_T1013 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1005 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INK0225_T1014 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0237_T1006 CARPENTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INK0225_T1015 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0238_00 SLOUGH CREEK-CARPENTER 
CREEK (LOWER) INK0225_T1016 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0238_00 SLOUGH CREEK-CARPENTER 
CREEK (LOWER) INK0225_T1017 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020205 JASPER INK0238_00 SLOUGH CREEK-CARPENTER 
CREEK (LOWER) INK0225_T1018 CARPENTER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_T1019 SLOUGH CREEK INK0226_05 SLOUGH CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_00 BICE DITCH (LOWER) - OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INK0226_T1001 SLOUGH CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_00 BICE DITCH (LOWER) - OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INK0226_T1002 BICE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_00 BICE DITCH (LOWER) - OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INK0226_T1003 SLOUGH CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_00 BICE DITCH (LOWER) - OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INK0226_T1004 SLOUGH CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020206 JASPER INK0235_00 BICE DITCH (LOWER) - OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INK0226_T1005 SLOUGH CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020303 JASPER INK0223_T1003 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0233_02 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020303 JASPER INK0222_T1002 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0233_02 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_01 RYAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_T1001 RYAN DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_T1002 MAKEEVER HUFF DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_T1003 RYAN DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_T1004 SAGE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020304 JASPER INK0225_00 RYAN DITCH INK0234_T1005 RYAN DITCH - UNNAMED 
DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020305 JASPER INK0226_T1004 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0235_01 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020305 JASPER INK0226_T1004 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0235_02 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020305 JASPER INK0226_00 MOORE DITCH INK0235_T1001 MOORE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 JASPER INK0242_00 CURTIS CREEK-LONG DITCH 
(MOUNT AYR) INK0241_01 CURTIS CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 JASPER INK0241_00 CURTIS CREEK-HEADWATERS INK0241_01 CURTIS CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 JASPER INK0243_00 CURTIS CREEK-YEOMAN DITCH INK0241_T1004 YEOMAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 NEWTON INK2042_00 CURTIS CREEK-LONG DITCH 
(MOUNT AYR) INK0241_T1001 CURTIS CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 NEWTON INK2042_00 CURTIS CREEK-LONG DITCH 
(MOUNT AYR) INK0241_T1002 ELIJAH DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020401 NEWTON INK2042_00 CURTIS CREEK-LONG DITCH 
(MOUNT AYR) INK0241_T1003 LONG DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 JASPER INK0245_00 GUSHWA DITCH-HUNTER 
DITCH INK0243_02 GUSHWA DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 JASPER INK0245_00 GUSHWA DITCH-HUNTER 
DITCH INK0243_T1004 HUNTER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 NEWTON INK0249_00 NETTLE CREEK INK0243_01 HUNTER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 NEWTON NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0243_01A HUNTER DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 NEWTON INK0249_00 HUNTER DITCH INK0243_T1001 HUNTER DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 NEWTON INK0249_00 HUNTER DITCH INK0243_T1002 MORAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020403 NEWTON INK0249_00 HUNTER DITCH INK0243_T1003 WEIS DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020404 NEWTON INK024A_00 DARROCH DITCH-BOWER 
DITCH INK0244_01 DARROCH DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020404 NEWTON INK024A_00 DARROCH DITCH-BOWER 
DITCH INK0244_T1001 BOWER DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 JASPER INK0246_00 MOSQUITO CREEK-SIMONIN 
DITCH INK0245_T1002 SIMONIN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0247_T1008 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0245_01 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0246_T1007 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0245_01 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0248_T1009 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0245_01 IROQUOIS RIVER E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0246_00 MOSQUITO CREEK-SIMONIN 
DITCH INK0245_T1001 MOSQUITO CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0247_00 HICKORY BRANCH BASIN AND 
OTHER TRIB INK0245_T1003 IROQUOIS RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0247_00 HICKORY BRANCH BASIN AND 
OTHER TRIB INK0245_T1004 HICKORY BRANCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0248_00 BARTEN DITCH-JONES DITCH INK0245_T1005 JONES DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020405 NEWTON INK0248_00 BARTEN DITCH-JONES DITCH INK0245_T1006 BARTEN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020502 NEWTON INK0253_00 THOMPSON DITCH-
HAMBRIDGE DITCH INK0252_03 HAMBRIDGE DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020502 NEWTON INK0254_00 WHALEY DITCH-WHALEY DITCH INK0252_04 WHALEY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020503 NEWTON INK0251_T1010 IROQUOIS RIVER INK0253_01 IROQUOIS RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0257_00 MONTGOMERY DITCH INK0255_04 MONTGOMERY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0256_00 MONTGOMERY DITCH INK0255_T1005 TALLEY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0256_T1021 KENT DITCH INK0255_T1006 KENT DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0257_T1016 MONTGOMERY DITCH INK0255_T1007 MONTGOMERY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0257_00 
MONTGOMERY DITCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
(KENTLAND, IN) 

INK0255_T1007 MONTGOMERY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020505 NEWTON INK0257_00 
MONTGOMERY DITCH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
(KENTLAND, IN) 

INK0255_T1008 MORRISON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020506 NEWTON INK0258_00 BONHAM DITCH INK0256_01 MONTGOMERY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020506 NEWTON INK0259_00 MONTGOMERY DITCH-
SHELDON NO. 1 DITCH INK0256_01 MONTGOMERY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020506 NEWTON INK0258_00 BONHAM DITCH INK0256_T1003 BONHAM DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020506 NEWTON INK0259_00 MONTGOMERY DITCH-
SHELDON NO. 1 DITCH INK0256_T1004 SHELDON CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0274_00 MUD CREEK-COON 
CREEK/GRETENCORD DITCH INK0272_03 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK0272_03A MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0273_00 MUD CREEK-HEADWATERS 
(BENTON) INK0272_T1007 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0273_00 MUD CREEK-HEADWATERS 
(BENTON) INK0272_T1008 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0273_00 MUD CREEK-HEADWATERS 
(BENTON) INK0272_T1009 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0274_00 MUD CREEK-COON 
CREEK/GRETENCORD DITCH INK0272_T1010 COON CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020702 BENTON INK0274_00 MUD CREEK-COON 
CREEK/GRETENCORD DITCH INK0272_T1011 GRETENCORD DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020703 BENTON INK0276_00 FINIGAN DITCH-KULT DITCH INK0273_01 FINIGAN DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020703 BENTON INK0276_00 FINIGAN DITCH-KULT DITCH INK0273_02 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0275_00 SUGAR CREEK-
INDIANA/ILLINOIS INK0275_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_01 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1001 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1002 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1003 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1004 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1005 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200020705 BENTON INK0272_00 SUGAR CREEK INK0275_T1006 SUGAR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON INK02F3_T1014 BEAVER CREEK INK02D2_01 BEAVER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 
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UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK02D2_01A BEAVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON INK02F3_00 DEARDURFF DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARYS INK02D2_T1001 SHEEP DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON INK02F3_00 DEARDURFF DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARYS INK02D2_T1002 BEAVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON INK02F3_00 DEARDURFF DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARYS INK02D2_T1003 BEAVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON INK02F3_00 DEARDURFF DITCH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARYS INK02D2_T1004 DEARDRUFF DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK02D2_T1005 BEAVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021302 NEWTON NA NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INK02D2_T1006 BEAVER CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021303 NEWTON INK02F4_T1015 BEAVER CREEK INK02D3_01 BEAVER CREEK E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021303 NEWTON INK02F4_00 SALISBURY DITCH INK02D3_T1001 SALISBURY DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER ILLINOIS RIVER 71200021303 NEWTON INK02F4_00 SALISBURY DITCH INK02D3_T1002 CARLSON DITCH E. COLI 2010 34 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070101 TIPTON INB0715_00 TURKEY CREEK (TIPTON) INB0711_02 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_00 MUD CREEK INB0712_02 BROAD CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0713_00 MUD CREEK - HEADWATERS 
(TIPTON) INB0712_02 BROAD CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1004 POLE DITCH INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1002 NORTH CREEK INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1003 OFF DITCH INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1001 ROSS DITCH INB0712_T1002 BROAD CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070103 TIPTON INB0716_T1030 TURKEY CREEK INB0713_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070104 GRANT INB0712_00 MIDDLE FORK DITCH INB0714_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070104 GRANT INB0712_00 MIDDLE FORK DITCH INB0714_T1006 POLEY WALK E. COLI 2012 35 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070105 GRANT INB0711_00 GRASSY FORK DITCH - HARPER 
DITCH INB0715_02 GRASSY FORK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070105 GRANT INB0711_00D PRAIRIE RUN - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0715_02 GRASSY FORK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070105 GRANT INB0711_01 PRAIRIE RUN INB0715_T1002 PRAIRIE RUN E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070106 HOWARD INB0717_00 MUD CREEK INB0716_04 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070106 HOWARD INB0717_T1032 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0716_04 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070106 HOWARD INB0717_T1031 MUD CREEK - IRWIN CREEK INB0716_T1001 IRWIN CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070107 HOWARD INB0718_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK - JEROME INB0717_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070107 HOWARD INB0717_T1001 WILDCAT CREEK INB0717_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - 
HEADWATERS INB0718_01 KOKOMO CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_00 FINN DTICH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INB0718_01 KOKOMO CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071C_T1026 KOKOMO CREEK INB0718_02 KOKOMO CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_00 FINN DTICH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INB0718_T1005 KOKOMO CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071B_00 FINN DTICH AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INB0718_T1007 KOKOMO CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070108 HOWARD INB071C_01 MARTIN-YOUNGMAN DITCH INB0718_T1008 MARTIN-YOUNGMAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1034 WILDCAT CREEK - MAINSTEM INB0719_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1025 WILDCAT CREEK - UPSTREAM 
OF WATER INTAKE INB0719_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1006 WILDCAT CREEK - MAINSTEM INB0719_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_00 STAHL DITCH INB0719_T1001 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1032 PRAIRIE CREEK DITCH - LOWER INB0719_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1005 PRAIRIE CREEK DITCH - UPPER INB0719_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070109 HOWARD INB071A_T1033 CANNON-GOYER DITCH INB0719_T1003 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 35 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070201 CLINTON INB0731_T1041 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK 
HEADWATERS INB0721_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070201 CLINTON INB0731_T1041 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK 
HEADWATERS INB0721_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070201 CLINTON INB0731_00 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0721_T1013 WHITEMAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070201 CLINTON INB0731_00 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0721_T1013 WHITEMAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070201 CLINTON INB0731_00 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0721_T1014 HARNESS DITCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_00 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0722_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_T1042 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0722_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

          

          

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_T1040 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK-UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB0722_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_T1043 MIDDLE FORK BRANCH-
SCOFIELD DITCH INB0722_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_T1043 MIDDLE FORK BRANCH-
SCOFIELD DITCH INB0722_T1013 MIDDLE FORK BRANCH - 

SCOFIELD DITCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CARROLL INB0732_00 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK INB0722_T1014 ROBINSON BRANCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070202 CLINTON INB0732_T1044 ROBERTSON BRANCH INB0722_T1014 ROBINSON BRANCH E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070203 CLINTON INB0734_01 CAMPBELLS RUN INB0723_01 CAMPBELLS RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070203 CLINTON INB0735_T1046 CAMPBELLS RUN INB0723_02 CAMPBELLS RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070203 CLINTON INB0734_T1045 CAMPBELLS RUN - MAINSTEM INB0723_02 CAMPBELLS RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070203 CLINTON INB0735_00 CRIPE RUN INB0723_02 CAMPBELLS RUN E. COLI 2012 36 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070203 CLINTON INB0735_T1045 CAMPBELLS RUN-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0723_T1012 CRIPE RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070204 CARROLL INB0733_01 WILDCAT CREEK MIDDLE FORK INB0724_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070204 CARROLL INB0733_02 WILDCAT CREEK MIDDLE FORK INB0724_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070204 CARROLL INB0733_02 WILDCAT CREEK MIDDLE FORK INB0724_T1003 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070204 CLINTON INB0733_T1027 
SILVERTHORN BRANCH 
DOWNSTREAM OF ROSSVILLE 
STP 

INB0724_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070204 CLINTON INB0733_T1001 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK 
- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB0724_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK - UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0736_00 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF TRIBUTARIES) INB0725_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0736_01 
WILDCAT CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF 
TRIBUTARIES) 

INB0725_01 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0737_01 WILDCAT CREEK - MIDDLE 
FORK INB0725_02 WILDCAT CREEK, MIDDLE 

FORK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0736_00 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF TRIBUTARIES) INB0725_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0736_00 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF TRIBUTARIES) INB0725_T1013 DUNK CREEK E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CARROLL INB0736_00 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF TRIBUTARIES) INB0725_T1014 HOG RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070205 CLINTON INB0736_T1004 HOG RUN INB0725_T1014 HOG RUN E. COLI 2012 36 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070401 HOWARD INB0722_00 LITTLE WILDCAT CREEK - EAST 
FORK INB0741_03 WILDCAT CREEK, LITTLE, EAST 

FORK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070401 HOWARD INB0722_T1036 LITTLE WILDCAT CREEK - WEST 
FORK INB0741_04 WILDCAT CREEK, LITTLE, 

WEST FORK E. COLI 2012 37 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070401 TIPTON INB0722_T1009 KELLY WEST DITCH INB0741_T1006 KELLY DITCH E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070402 HOWARD INB0723_00 VOGUS DITCH INB0742_T1006 VOGUS DITCH E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070403 HOWARD INB0721_T1008 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF SPRING RUN) INB0743_04 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070403 HOWARD INB0721_T1011 HALIHAN DITCH INB0743_T1010 HALIHAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070404 HOWARD INB0725_00 HONEY CREEK INB0744_01 HONEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070404 HOWARD INB0724_00 WEST HONEY CREEK INB0744_02 HONEY CREEK, WEST E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070404 HOWARD INB0725_00 HONEY CREEK INB0744_T1001 HONEY CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070405 HOWARD INB0725_T1011 WILDCAT CREEK - MAINSTEM INB0745_04 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070405 HOWARD INB0726_T1012 DEARINGER DITCH-KIDDLE 
DITCH INB0745_04 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070405 HOWARD INB0726_T1040 WILDCAT CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0745_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070405 HOWARD INB0726_T1039 WILDCAT CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARIES INB0745_T1013 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070405 HOWARD INB0726_T1038 WILDCAT CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0745_T1014 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070406 HOWARD INB0727_T1013 WILDCAT CREEK INB0746_03 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070406 HOWARD INB0727_00 PETES RUN INB0746_T1005 PETES RUN E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070407 CARROLL INB0728_T1014 WILDCAT CREEK - MAINSTEM INB0747_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070407 CARROLL INB0728_T1003 HURRICANE CREEK INB0747_T1004 HURRICANE CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070408 CARROLL INB0729_T1015 WILDCAT CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF PRINCE WILLIAM ROAD) INB0748_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070408 CARROLL INB0729_T1016 
WILDCAT CREEK (D/S OF 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY AT 
PRINCE WM RD) 

INB0748_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070408 CARROLL INB0729_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK (PRINCE WM 
RD)-UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB0748_T1002 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 
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UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070408 CARROLL INB0729_T1003 WILDCAT CREEK-UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0748_T1003 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB072A_T1012 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0749_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB072A_T1016 WILDCAT CREEK - MAINSTEM INB0749_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB072A_T1003 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0749_01 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB0751_T1024 WILDCAT CREEK - OSRW INB0749_02 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB0751_T1028 WILDCAT CREEK INB0749_03 WILDCAT CREEK E. COLI 2012 37 

UPPER WABASH RIVER 51201070409 TIPPECANOE INB0751_T1004 WILDCAT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INB0749_T1006 DRY RUN E. COLI 2012 37 

GREAT LAKES 40400010204 LAPORTE INC0124_T1002 SPRING CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0124_T1002 SPRING CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010204 LAPORTE INC0124_T1004 SPRING CREEK INC0124_T1004 SPRING CREEK E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_01 GALENA RIVER INC0125_01 GALENA RIVER E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_T1001 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0125_T1001 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_02 GALENA RIVER INC0125_02 GALENA RIVER E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_03 GALENA RIVER INC0125_03 GALENA RIVER E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_T1002 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0125_T1002 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 38 

GREAT LAKES 40400010205 LAPORTE INC0125_T1006 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0125_T1006 GALENA RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 38 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0223_01 PIGEON CREEK INE0223_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_02 HURRICANE CREEK INE0211_02 HURRICANE CREEK NUTRIENTS 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_02 HURRICANE CREEK INE0211_02 HURRICANE CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 
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OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_T1001 HURRICANE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0211_T1001 HURRICANE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_T1001 HURRICANE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0211_T1001 HURRICANE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY NUTRIENTS 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_T1003 HURRICANE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0211_T1003 HURRICANE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020101 GIBSON INE0211_T1003 HURRICANE CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0211_T1003 HURRICANE CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY NUTRIENTS 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_01 SAND CREEK INE0212_01 SAND CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_01A SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0212_01A SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_02 WABASH AND ERIE CANAL INE0212_02 WABASH AND ERIE CANAL E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_02A WABASH AND ERIE CANAL - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0212_02A WABASH AND ERIE CANAL - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_T1001 MUDDY FORK DITCH INE0212_T1001 MUDDY FORK DITCH E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_T1002 SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0212_T1002 SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020102 GIBSON INE0212_T1002A SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0212_T1002A SAND CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_01 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK INE0213_01 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_02 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK INE0213_02 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_T1001 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0213_T1001 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_T1002 MCGARY DITCH INE0213_T1002 MCGARY DITCH E. COLI 2012 39 
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OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_T1003 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0213_T1003 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_T1004 SANDY CREEK INE0213_T1004 SANDY CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020103 GIBSON INE0213_T1005 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0213_T1005 PIGEON CREEK, WEST FORK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020104 GIBSON INE0214_02 PIGEON CREEK INE0214_02 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020106 GIBSON INE0216_01 PIGEON CREEK INE0216_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020107 GIBSON INE0217_01 SMITH FORK INE0217_01 SMITH FORK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020107 GIBSON INE0217_02 SMITH FORK INE0217_02 SMITH FORK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020107 GIBSON INE0217_T1001 HALFMOON CREEK INE0217_T1001 HALFMOON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020107 GIBSON INE0217_T1002 HALFMOON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0217_T1002 HALFMOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020107 GIBSON INE0217_T1005 SMITH FORK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0217_T1005 SMITH FORK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020201 GIBSON INE0222_T1002 BIG CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0222_T1002 BIG CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020203 GIBSON INE0223_03 PIGEON CREEK INE0223_03 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020204 WARRICK  INE0224_01 PIGEON CREEK INE0224_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020204 WARRICK  INE0224_T1002 WHITTAKER DITCH INE0224_T1002 WHITTAKER DITCH E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020301 VANDERBURGH INE0231_02 BLUEGRASS CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0231_02 BLUEGRASS CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 
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OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020301 WARRICK  INE0231_T1001 BLUEGRASS CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0231_T1001 BLUEGRASS CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020302 VANDERBURGH INE0232_01 BLUEGRASS CREEK INE0232_01 BLUEGRASS CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_01 LOCUST CREEK INE0234_01 LOCUST CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1001 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1001 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1002 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1002 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1003 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1003 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1004 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1004 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1005 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1005 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1006 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1006 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020304 VANDERBURGH INE0234_T1007 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0234_T1007 LOCUST CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020305 VANDERBURGH INE0235_01 LOCUST CREEK INE0235_01 LOCUST CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020401 VANDERBURGH INE0241_T1003 CARPENTIER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0241_T1003 CARPENTIER CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020401 VANDERBURGH INE0241_T1004 CARPENTIER CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0241_T1004 CARPENTIER CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020601 VANDERBURGH INE0261_01 BAYOU CREEK INE0261_01 BAYOU CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020601 VANDERBURGH INE0261_T1003 BAYOU CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INE0261_T1003 BAYOU CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 
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OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020603 POSEY INE0263_01 CASTLEBERRY CREEK INE0263_01 CASTLEBERRY CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020603 POSEY INE0263_02 CYPRESS SLOUGH INE0263_02 CYPRESS SLOUGH E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020603 POSEY INE0263_T1001 CASTLEBERRY CREEK - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INE0263_T1001 CASTLEBERRY CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020603 POSEY INE0263_T1002 DIXON DITCH INE0263_T1002 DIXON DITCH E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020603 POSEY INE0263_T1005 DIXON AND LEWIS DITCH INE0263_T1005 DIXON AND LEWIS DITCH E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020604 POSEY INE0264_01 MCFADDEN CREEK INE0264_01 MCFADDEN CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 51402020605 POSEY INE0265_T1008 BAYOU CREEK INE0265_T1008 BAYOU CREEK E. COLI 2012 39 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010602 HAMILTON   INW0161_01 PRAIRIE CREEK INW0161_01 PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010602 TIPTON INW0162_01 CICERO CREEK INW0162_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010602 TIPTON INW0162_01A CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0162_01A CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010603 TIPTON INW0163_01 CICERO CREEK INW0163_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010603 TIPTON INW0163_T1001 DIXON CREEK INW0163_T1001 DIXON CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010604 TIPTON INW0164_01 CICERO CREEK INW0164_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010604 TIPTON INW0164_T1001 CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0164_T1001 CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010604 TIPTON INW0164_T1002 BUCK CREEK INW0164_T1002 BUCK CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010605 HAMILTON   INW0165_T1003 BUSCHER DITCH INW0165_T1003 BUSCHER DITCH E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010605 TIPTON INW0165_01 CICERO CREEK INW0165_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010605 TIPTON INW0165_01A CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0165_01A CICERO CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010605 TIPTON INW0165_T1002 BACON PRAIRIE CREEK INW0165_T1002 BACON PRAIRIE CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010606 HAMILTON   INW0166_01 CICERO CREEK INW0166_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010606 HAMILTON   INW0166_T1001 SLOAN DITCH INW0166_T1001 SLOAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010606 HAMILTON   INW0166_T1002 WEASEL CREEK INW0166_T1002 WEASEL CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010607 HAMILTON   INW0167_01 LITTLE CICERO CREEK INW0167_01 LITTLE CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010607 HAMILTON   INW0167_T1001 TETER BRANCH INW0167_T1001 TETER BRANCH E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010608 HAMILTON   INW0168_01 LITTLE CICERO CREEK INW0168_01 LITTLE CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010608 HAMILTON   INW0168_T1001 BENNETT DITCH INW0168_T1001 BENNETT DITCH E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010608 HAMILTON   INW0168_T1002 TALYOR CREEK INW0168_T1002 TALYOR CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010609 HAMILTON   INW0169_01 HINKLE CREEK INW0169_01 HINKLE CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010609 HAMILTON   INW0169_T1001 JONES DITCH INW0169_T1001 JONES DITCH E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010610 HAMILTON   INW016A_01 CICERO CREEK INW016A_01 CICERO CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010610 HAMILTON   INW016A_T1001 BEAR SLIDE CREEK INW016A_T1001 BEAR SLIDE CREEK E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010610 HAMILTON   INW016A_T1002 MORSE RESERVOIR INLET INW016A_T1002 MORSE RESERVOIR INLET E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010610 HAMILTON   INW016A_T1003 SLY RUN INW016A_T1003 SLY RUN E. COLI 2012 40 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010101 RANDOLPH INW0111_01 WHITE RIVER INW0111_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010101 RANDOLPH INW0111_02 OWL CREEK INW0111_02 OWL CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010102 RANDOLPH INW0112_01 WHITE RIVER INW0112_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010102 RANDOLPH INW0112_T1003 WHITE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY INW0112_T1003 WHITE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010102 RANDOLPH INW0112_T1004 PEACH CREEK INW0112_T1004 PEACH CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010102 RANDOLPH INW0112_T1005 SALT CREEK INW0112_T1005 SALT CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010102 RANDOLPH INW0112_T1006 SUGAR CREEK INW0112_T1006 SUGAR CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010103 RANDOLPH INW0113_01 WHITE RIVER INW0113_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010104 RANDOLPH INW0114_01 CABIN CREEK INW0114_01 CABIN CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010105 RANDOLPH INW0115_01 WHITE RIVER INW0115_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010105 RANDOLPH INW0115_T1006 SPARROW CREEK INW0115_T1006 LAMB DITCH E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010106 RANDOLPH INW0116_01 LITTLE WHITE RIVER INW0116_01 LITTLE WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 
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WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010106 RANDOLPH INW0116_T1001 POPLAR RUN INW0116_T1001 POPLAR RUN E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010107 DELAWARE   INW0117_T1001 LITTLE STONEY CREEK INW0117_T1001 LITTLE STONEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010107 RANDOLPH INW0117_01 STONEY CREEK INW0117_01 STONEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010109 DELAWARE   INW0119_T1008 MUD CREEK INW0119_T1008 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010109 RANDOLPH INW0119_01 WHITE RIVER INW0119_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010110 DELAWARE   INW011A_01 WHITE RIVER INW011A_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010110 DELAWARE   INW011A_T1008 MEDFORD DRAIN INW011A_T1008 MEDFORD DRAIN E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010111 DELAWARE   INW011B_01 WHITE RIVER INW011B_01 WHITE RIVER E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202010111 DELAWARE   INW011B_T1001 MUNCIE CREEK INW011B_T1001 MUNCIE CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

WHITE RIVER, WEST 
FORK  51202020103 RANDOLPH INW0113_T1004 EIGHTMILE CREEK INW0113_T1004 EIGHTMILE CREEK E. COLI 2012 41 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0131_01 SALT CREEK INC0131_01 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0131_02 SALT CREEK INC0131_02 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0131_T1001 SAGERS LAKE INC0131_T1001 SAGERS LAKE IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010301 PORTER   INC0131_T1002 SAGERS LAKE INC0131_T1002 SAGERS LAKE IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER INC0132_T1010 CLARK DITCH INC0132_T1010 CLARK DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER INC0132_T1010 CLARK DITCH INC0132_T1010 CLARK DITCH E. COLI 2012 42 
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GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_01 SALT CREEK INC0132_01 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_02 SALT CREEK INC0132_02 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_03 SALT CREEK INC0132_03 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1007 BEAUTY CREEK INC0132_T1007 BEAUTY CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1009 CLARK DITCH INC0132_T1009 CLARK DITCH E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1011 LAKE LOUISE OUTLET INC0132_T1011 LAKE LOUISE OUTLET E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1011 LAKE LOUISE OUTLET INC0132_T1011 LAKE LOUISE OUTLET IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1012 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0132_T1012 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010302 PORTER   INC0132_T1012 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0132_T1012 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1021 MALLARDS LANDING INC0133_T1021 MALLARDS LANDING E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1022 DAMON RUN INC0133_T1022 DAMON RUN E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1023 SWANSON LAMPORTE DITCH INC0133_T1023 SWANSON LAMPORTE DITCH E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1024 DAMON RUN - SOUTH BRANCH INC0133_T1024 DAMON RUN - SOUTH 
BRANCH E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1025 DAMON RUN - EAST BRANCH INC0133_T1025 DAMON RUN - EAST BRANCH E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1026 SQUIRREL CREEK INC0133_T1026 SQUIRREL CREEK E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1026 SQUIRREL CREEK INC0133_T1026 SQUIRREL CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1027 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0133_T1027 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1027 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0133_T1027 SALT CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1028 GUSTAFSON DITCH INC0133_T1028 GUSTAFSON DITCH E. COLI 2012 42 
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GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1028 GUSTAFSON DITCH INC0133_T1028 GUSTAFSON DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1029 ROBBINS DITCH INC0133_T1029 ROBBINS DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40400010303 PORTER   INC0133_T1030 SALT CREEK INC0133_T1030 SALT CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 42 

GREAT LAKES 40500011001 STEUBEN INJ01A1_T1001 RYAN DITCH INJ01A1_T1001 RYAN DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011001 STEUBEN INJ01A1_01 PIGEON CREEK INJ01A1_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011001 STEUBEN INJ01A1_T1002 METZ DITCH INJ01A1_T1002 METZ DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011001 STEUBEN INJ01A1_T1004 BERLIEN DITCH INJ01A1_T1004 BERLIEN DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011002 STEUBEN INJ01A2_01 PIGEON CREEK INJ01A2_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011002 STEUBEN INJ01A2_T1001 JACK DITCH INJ01A2_T1001 JACK DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011002 STEUBEN INJ01A2_T1003 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A2_T1003 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011002 STEUBEN INJ01A2_T1004 MUD CREEK INJ01A2_T1004 MUD CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011002 STEUBEN INJ01A2_T1004 MUD CREEK INJ01A2_T1004 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 LAGRANGE INJ01B3_03 PIGEON RIVER INJ01B3_03 PIGEON RIVER E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 STEUBEN INJ01A3_01 PIGEON CREEK INJ01A3_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 STEUBEN INJ01A3_T1001 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A3_T1001 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 STEUBEN INJ01A3_T1003 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A3_T1003 PIGEON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 STEUBEN INJ01A3_T1004 JOHNSON DITCH INJ01A3_T1004 JOHNSON DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011003 STEUBEN INJ01A3_T1005 JOHNSON DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A3_T1005 JOHNSON DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011004 STEUBEN INJ01A4_02 TURKEY CREEK INJ01A4_02 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011004 STEUBEN INJ01A4_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A4_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 
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GREAT LAKES 40500011004 STEUBEN INJ01A4_T1005 DEETZ DITCH INJ01A4_T1005 DEETZ DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011005 LAGRANGE INJ01A5_T1001 MUD CREEK INJ01A5_T1001 MUD CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011005 STEUBEN INJ01A5_01 TURKEY CREEK INJ01A5_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011005 STEUBEN INJ01A5_T1002 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01A5_T1002 MUD CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011006 STEUBEN INJ01A6_T1002 INLET TO GOLDEN LAKE INJ01A6_T1002 INLET TO GOLDEN LAKE E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011007 STEUBEN INJ01A7_01 PIGEON CREEK INJ01A7_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011007 STEUBEN INJ01A7_T1001 INLET TO OTTER LAKE INJ01A7_T1001 INLET TO OTTER LAKE E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011008 LAGRANGE INJ01A8_T1001 MAUMEE DITCH INJ01A8_T1001 MAUMEE DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011008 LAGRANGE INJ01A8_T1002 INLET TO MUD LAKE INJ01A8_T1002 INLET TO MUD LAKE E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011008 LAGRANGE INJ01A8_T1002A INLET TO TAYLOR LAKE INJ01A8_T1002A INLET TO TAYLOR LAKE E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011008 LAGRANGE INJ01A8_T1008 INLET TO LITTLE TURKEY LAKE INJ01A8_T1008 INLET TO LITTLE TURKEY LAKE E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011009 LAGRANGE INJ01A9_01 PIGEON CREEK INJ01A9_01 PIGEON CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011010 LAGRANGE INJ01AA_02 TURKEY CREEK INJ01AA_02 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011010 LAGRANGE INJ01AA_03 TURKEY CREEK INJ01AA_03 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011101 LAGRANGE INJ01B1_02 FLY CREEK, EAST INJ01B1_02 FLY CREEK, EAST E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011101 LAGRANGE INJ01B1_T1004 STONER DITCH INJ01B1_T1004 STONER DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011102 LAGRANGE INJ01B2_01 FLY CREEK INJ01B2_01 FLY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011102 LAGRANGE INJ01B2_02 FLY CREEK INJ01B2_02 FLY CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011103 LAGRANGE INJ01B3_01 PIGEON RIVER INJ01B3_01 PIGEON RIVER E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011103 LAGRANGE INJ01B3_02 PIGEON RIVER INJ01B3_02 PIGEON RIVER E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011103 LAGRANGE INJ01B3_T1002 PIGEON RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01B3_T1002 PIGEON RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011103 LAGRANGE INJ01B3_T1005 ONTARIO MILLPOND INLET INJ01B3_T1005 ONTARIO MILLPOND INLET E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011104 LAGRANGE INJ01B4_01 BUCK CREEK INJ01B4_01 BUCK CREEK E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011104 LAGRANGE INJ01B4_T1002 BUCK CREEK DITCH, EAST INJ01B4_T1002 BUCK CREEK DITCH, EAST E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011104 LAGRANGE INJ01B4_T1003 BUCK CREEK DITCH, EAST INJ01B4_T1003 BUCK CREEK DITCH, EAST E. COLI 2012 43 
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GREAT LAKES 40500011105 LAGRANGE INJ01B5_01 PAGE DITCH INJ01B5_01 PAGE DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011105 LAGRANGE INJ01B5_T1002 PAGE DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INJ01B5_T1002 PAGE DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011105 LAGRANGE INJ01B5_T1003 TRUSDALE DITCH INJ01B5_T1003 TRUSDALE DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011106 LAGRANGE INJ01B6_01 PIGEON RIVER INJ01B6_01 PIGEON RIVER E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011106 LAGRANGE INJ01B6_02 PIGEON RIVER INJ01B6_02 PIGEON RIVER E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011106 LAGRANGE INJ01B6_T1002 VAN NATTA DITCH INJ01B6_T1002 VAN NATTA DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

GREAT LAKES 40500011107 LAGRANGE INJ01B7_T1001 FETCH DITCH INJ01B7_T1001 FETCH DITCH E. COLI 2012 43 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE INB08G1_T1034 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C1_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE INB08G1_T1001 BIG RACCOON CREEK-
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB08C1_T1001 BIG RACCOON CREEK-

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE INB08G1_01A BIG RACCOON CREEK-
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB08C1_T1002 DICKEY DITCH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE NA NA INB08C1_T1003 COOK DITCH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE INB08G1_00 RACCOON CREEK TRIBUTARIES INB08C1_T1004 WELLS DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081201 BOONE INB08G1_00 RACCOON CREEK TRIBUTARIES INB08C1_T1004 WELLS DITCH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081202 BOONE NA NA INB08C2_T1011 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081202 MONTGOMERY INB08G2_T1035 BIG RACCOON CREEK-NEW 
ROSS INB08C2_02 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081202 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C2_T1012 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081202 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C2_T1013 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 MONTGOMERY INB08G4_00 HAW CREEK-LICK CREEK-
MUDDY RUN INB08C3_01 HAW CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C3_T1001 HAW CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C3_T1002 HAW CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C3_T1003 HAW CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C3_T1004 HAW CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 PUTNAM INB08G4_00 HAW CREEK-LICK CREEK-
MUDDY RUN INB08C3_02 LICK CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081203 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C3_T1005 LICK CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY INB08G5_02 CORNSTALK CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF CR 500 E) INB08C4_01 CORNSTALK CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY INB08G5_01 CORNSTALK CREEK (UPSTREAM 
OF CR 500 E) INB08C4_01 CORNSTALK CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C4_T1001 CORNSTALK CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C4_T1002 CORNSTALK CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C4_T1003 CORNSTALK CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081204 MONTGOMERY NA NA INB08C4_T1004 CORNSTALK CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM INB08G8_T1041 NORTH RAMP CREEK INB08C5_01 RAMP CREEK, NORTH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM INB08G9_01 RAMP CREEK (UPSTREAM OF 
PETERS CREEK) INB08C5_02 RAMP CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1001 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1002 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1003 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1004 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1005 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1006 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1007 RAMP CREEK, NORTH - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM INB08G9_T1042 SOUTH RAMP CREEK INB08C5_T1008 RAMP CREEK, SOUTH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM INB08G9_T1001 PETERS CREEK INB08C5_T1009 PETERS CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081205 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C5_T1010 RAMP CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 MONTGOMERY INB08G3_T1036 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C6_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 MONTGOMERY INB08G3_00 LITTLE RACCOON CREEK 
(MONTGOMERY) INB08C6_T1001 LITTLE RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 MONTGOMERY INB08G6_T1002 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB08C6_T1003 CLINE CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 MONTGOMERY INB08G6_T1002 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB08C6_T1003 CLINE CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM INB08G6_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C6_02 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM INB08G6_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C6_03 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM INB08G7_T1040 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C6_03 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM INB08G6_T1001 CLINE CREEK INB08C6_T1002 CLINE CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C6_T1004 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C6_T1005 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C6_T1006 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081206 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C6_T1007 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM INB08GA_00 BYRK BRANCH AND UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARIES INB08C7_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM INB08GA_T1043 BIG RACCOON CREEK INB08C7_01 BIG RACCOON CREEK E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_02 BYRD BRANCH E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1001 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1002 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1003 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1004 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1005 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1006 BIG RACCOON CREEK - 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1007 BYRD BRANCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201081207 PUTNAM NA NA INB08C7_T1008 BYRD BRANCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 44 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110401 CLAY INB1132_T1021 OTTER CREEK INB1141_01 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 CLAY INB1134_02 
OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
(DOWNSTREAM OF 
SMOCKVILLE, IN) 

INB1142_01 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 CLAY NA NA INB1142_01A OTTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 CLAY INB1134_02 
OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
(DOWNSTREAM OF 
SMOCKVILLE, IN) 

INB1142_T1003 ORCHARD RUN E. COLI 2014 45 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 CLAY INB1134_T1006 DIAMOND CREEK INB1142_T1004 DIAMOND CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 PARKE NA NA INB1142_01B OTTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 PARKE NA NA INB1142_01C OTTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 PARKE INB1134_T1002 OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB1142_T1001 EBENEZER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110402 VIGO INB1134_02 
OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
(DOWNSTREAM OF 
SMOCKVILLE, IN) 

INB1142_T1005 GREEN BROOK - BLUE BROOK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110403 CLAY NA NA INB1143_T1001A LITTLE CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110403 VIGO INB1135_T1032 OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
(UPSTREAM OF BARNETT, IN) INB1143_01 NORTH BRANCH E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110403 VIGO INB1135_T1001 LITTLE CREEK INB1143_T1001 LITTLE CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110403 VIGO INB1135_T1003 OTTER CREEK, NORTH BRANCH 
- UNNAMED TRIBUTARY INB1143_T1002 NORTH BRANCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110404 CLAY INB1136_T1033 SULPHER CREEK UNNAMED 
TRIBUATRY BASIN 2 INB1144_T1001 SULPHUR CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110404 CLAY NA NA INB1144_T1001A SULPHUR CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110404 VIGO INB1136_00 SULPHER CREEK-SOUTH 
TRIBUTARY (STAUTON) INB1144_01 SULPHUR CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110405 VIGO INB1137_00 GUNDY CREEK INB1145_01 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110405 VIGO INB1137_00 GUNDY CREEK INB1145_T1001 SWOPE DITCH E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110405 VIGO INB1137_00 GUNDY CREEK INB1145_T1002 OTTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110406 CLAY NA NA INB1146_T1001 OTTER CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110406 VIGO INB1133_T1002 OTTER CREEK INB1146_01 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 
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LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110406 VIGO INB1138_T1023 OTTER CREEK INB1146_02 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

LOWER WABASH RIVER 51201110406 VIGO INB1138_T1023 OTTER CREEK INB1146_03 OTTER CREEK E. COLI 2014 45 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040201 RUSH INW0431_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER-

HEADWATERS INW0421_01 LITTLE BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040202 RUSH INW0434_00 BEAVER MEADOW CREEK-LINN 

CREEK INW0422_01 BEAVER MEADOW CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040202 RUSH INW0434_00 BEAVER MEADOW CREEK-LINN 

CREEK INW0422_T1001 LINN CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040203 RUSH INW0433_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER-FARMERS 

STREAM INW0423_01 LITTLE BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040203 RUSH INW0432_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER-GILSON 

CREEK INW0423_01 LITTLE BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040203 RUSH INW0433_T1001 FARMERS STREAM INW0423_01 LITTLE BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040203 RUSH NA NA INW0423_T1001A GILSON CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040203 RUSH INW0432_00 LITTLE BLUE RIVER-GILSON 

CREEK INW0423_T1002 GILSON CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040205 SHELBY INW0436_T1015 LITTLE BLUE RIVER INW0425_01 LITTLE BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040205 SHELBY INW0436_00 RAYS CROSSING TRIBUTARYS INW0425_T1001 LITTLE BLUE RIVER - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040802 HANCOCK INW0423_00 SIXMILE CREEK INW0482_01 SIXMILE CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040802 HANCOCK INW0422_00 SIX MILE CREEK-ANTHONY 

CREEK INW0482_T1001 ANTHONY CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040802 HANCOCK INW0423_T1001 DILLY CREEK INW0482_T1002 DILLLY CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040802 RUSH INW0422_00 SIX MILE CREEK-ANTHONY 

CREEK INW0482_01 SIXMILE CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 
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WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040802 RUSH NA NA INW0482_01A RIDGE RUN E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040803 HANCOCK INW0424_00 NAMELESS CREEK INW0483_01 NAMELESS CREEK E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040804 HANCOCK INW0423_T1010 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0484_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040804 HANCOCK INW0425_T1011 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0484_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040804 HANCOCK NA NA INW0484_T1001 BIG BLUE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040804 HANCOCK INW0425_00 PRAIRIE BRANCH (HANCOCK) 

TIBUTARYS INW0484_T1003 PRAIRIE BRANCH E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040804 SHELBY INW0425_00 PRAIRIE BRANCH (HANCOCK) 

TIBUTARYS INW0484_T1002 BIG BLUE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040805 SHELBY INW0426_T1012 BIG BLUE RIVER-PRAIRE 

BRANCH (SHELBY) INW0485_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040805 SHELBY INW0427_T1013 BIG BLUE RIVER-BASS DITCH INW0485_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040805 SHELBY INW0427_T1013 BIG BLUE RIVER-BASS DITCH INW0485_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040805 SHELBY NA NA INW0485_T1001 BIG BLUE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040806 SHELBY INW0437_T1017 BIG BLUE RIVER INW0486_01 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040806 SHELBY INW0451_T1018 BIG BLUE RIVER-SR44 INW0486_02 BIG BLUE RIVER E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040806 SHELBY INW0437_00 DUPREZ DITCH AND OTHER 

TRIBUTARYS INW0486_T1001 BIG BLUE RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040806 SHELBY NA NA INW0486_T1002 BIG BLUE RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-96  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040806 SHELBY INW0452_00 LOWELL DITCH INW0486_T1003 HOWELL DITCH E. COLI 2014 46 

WHITE RIVER, EAST 
FORK 51202040807 SHELBY NA NA INW0485_T1001A SHAW DITCH - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 46 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_T1001 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_T1001 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
TRIBUTARIES INC0151_T1001 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133 NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INC0151_T1003 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133 NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INC0151_T1003 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133 NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INC0151_T1003 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133 NA - New reach indexed at high 
resolution INC0151_T1003 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH - 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_T1005 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
ABOVE CROWN POINT WWTP INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_T1005 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
ABOVE CROWN POINT WWTP INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 
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GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_T1005 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
ABOVE CROWN POINT WWTP INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010501 LAKE INC0133_T1005 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT - 
ABOVE CROWN POINT WWTP INC0151_01 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1006 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT ABOVE 
NILES DT INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1006 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT ABOVE 
NILES DT INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1006 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT ABOVE 
NILES DT INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_04 MAIN BEAVER DAM DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1008 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1008 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1068 NILES DITCH INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1068 NILES DITCH INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-98  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_00 MAIN BEAVER DAM DT AND 
TRIBUTARIES INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1068 NILES DITCH INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010502 LAKE INC0134_T1068 NILES DITCH INC0152_T1009 NILES DITCH NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_01 TURKEY CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_T1003 TURKEY CREEK MAINSTEM INC0153_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_T1003 TURKEY CREEK MAINSTEM INC0153_01 TURKEY CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1001 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1001 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1001 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1004 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1005 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010503 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1005 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0131_00 TURKEY CREEK HEADWATER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0153_T1005 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 
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GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_01 DEEP RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_T1069 DEEP RIVER U/S US30 INC0154_01 DEEP RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_T1069 DEEP RIVER U/S US30 INC0154_01 DEEP RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_01 DEEP RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1001 DEER CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1001 DEER CREEK NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1001 DEER CREEK DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1001 DEER CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_T1094 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 
MERRILLVILLE INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_T1094 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 
MERRILLVILLE INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_T1094 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 
MERRILLVILLE INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE SILTATION 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1003 DEEP RIVER TRIBUTARY 

MERRILLVILLE SILTATION 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1004 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1004 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1005 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010504 LAKE INC0135_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0154_T1005 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1002 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1002 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY NUTRIENTS 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_00 TURKEY CREEK TRIBUTARIES - 
MERRILLVILLE INC0155_T1003 TURKEY CREEK - UNNAMED 

TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_T1004 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_T1004 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010505 LAKE INC0132_T1004 TURKEY CREEK INC0155_01 TURKEY CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_01 DUCK CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_01 DUCK CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_01 DUCK CREEK NUTRIENTS 2014 47 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_01 DUCK CREEK DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_T1003 DUCK CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010506 LAKE INC0141_00 DUCK CREEK AND TRIBUTARIES INC0156_T1003 DUCK CREEK - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_P1070 GEORGE, LAKE - ARTIFICIAL 
PATH INC0157_01 DEEP RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0157_01 DEEP RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0157_01 DEEP RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_P1070 GEORGE, LAKE - ARTIFICIAL 
PATH INC0157_01 DEEP RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_P1007 LAKE GEORGE INC0157_P1001 GEORGE, LAKE DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_P1007 LAKE GEORGE INC0157_P1001 GEORGE, LAKE E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_P1007 LAKE GEORGE INC0157_P1001 GEORGE, LAKE IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0157_T1002 SPROUT DITCH E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010507 LAKE INC0136_00 DEER CREEK AND OTHER 
TRIBUTARIES INC0157_T1002 SPROUT DITCH IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010508 LAKE INC0142_T1008 DEEP RIVER - BURNS DITCH INC0158_01 DEEP RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010508 LAKE INC0142_00 TRIBUTARIES OF DEEP R INC0158_T1002 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010508 LAKE INC0142_00 TRIBUTARIES OF DEEP R INC0158_T1002 DEEP RIVER - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010508 LAKE INC0142_T1009 Little Calumet River INC0158_T1005 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 
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BASIN Hydrologic 
Unit Code COUNTY 

Assessment Unit 
ID (Approved 

TMDL) 
Assessment Unit Name  

(Approved TMDL) 
Assessment 

Unit ID 
(Updated) 

Assessment Unit 
Name (Updated) 

Cause of 
Impairment 

IR 
Cycle 

TMDL 
Key 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_02 BURNS DITCH (OSRW) INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_03 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_01 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_01 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_01 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_02 BURNS DITCH (OSRW) INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_02 BURNS DITCH (OSRW) INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_03 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1001 BURNS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_03 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1001 BURNS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 LAKE INC0143_T1001 BURNS DITCH - UNNAMED 
TRIBUTARY INC0159_01 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 PORTER INC0164_T1108 PORTAGE BURNS WATERWAY INC0159_02 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 PORTER INC0164_T1108 PORTAGE BURNS WATERWAY INC0159_02 LITTLE CALUMET RIVER IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 PORTER INC0143_00 WILLOW CREEK BASIN INC0159_T1001 WILLOW CREEK E. COLI 2014 47 

GREAT LAKES 40400010509 PORTER INC0143_00 WILLOW CREEK BASIN INC0159_T1001 WILLOW CREEK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 2014 47 
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CATEGORY 4B IMPAIRMENTS 

Category 4B consists of impairments for which other pollution control requirements are expected to result in the attainment of the WQS 
in a reasonable period of time. As of 2010, IDEM’s Category 4B list contains a total of ten (10) impairments. IDEM did not add any 
impairments to Category 4B for the 2016 cycle. 

IDEM originally placed the impairments identified in Table D-3 in Category 4B in 2002 based on evidence that the electric generating 
facilities discharging to these waters were responsible for the thermal impairments identified. The facilities in question have NPDES permits for 
with thermal discharge limits based on site-specific standards and have contested this decision based on annual reports they had submitted 
indicating no detrimental effects from their discharges. As a result of this apparently contradictory information, IDEM determined that that 
additional study was needed to determine whether the monitoring and reporting requirements under section 316(a) were sufficient to ensure a 
well balanced aquatic community of waters outside the mixing zone.  

Through an Interagency Agreement with IDEM, the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service developed a report entitled, “Evaluation and 
Assessment of Fish Assemblages Near Electric Generating Facilities: with Emphasis on Review of Discharge Submitted Data, Development of 
the Standard Operation Procedures, and Traveling Zone Assessment.”  The objectives of this study were: 

• To evaluate the information submitted by the thermal discharge permittees for compliance with 316(a) requirements; 
• To develop standard methods that would provide industrial contractors specific protocols for use in meeting permit monitoring 

requirements for their heated effluents; 
• To conduct traveling zone studies of discharge relationships from selected thermal generating facilities, including specifically two of the 

three facilities to which the above impairments were attributed. 

IDEM reviewed the results of this study and determined that additional monitoring and reporting requirements were necessary under 
Section 316(a) of the Clean Water Act (CWA) and Indiana Administrative Code 327 IAC 5-7 to ensure a well balanced aquatic community of 
waters outside the mixing zone. In 2006 and 2007, IDEM renewed permits for most electric generating facilities, which included additional 
conditions that require the permittees to submit a new 316(a) demonstration/variance request with the renewal application for their next NPDES 
permit cycle. In order to be granted a 316(a) variance, these facilities must include a site-specific biological study plan in their request that 
demonstrates that the variance will not result in biological impairment outside the mixing zone.  
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IDEM recently developed a guidance for permittees requesting a 316(a) thermal limits variance in their NPDES permit: “Guidance for 
Conducting a Demonstration as a Requirement of a 316(a) Alternative Thermal Effluent Limitation Request”.  This document contains the 
guidance necessary for completing an application for alternative thermal effluent limitations, a Type I, II, or III Demonstration, and sampling 
and monitoring consistent with associated standard operating procedures.  A demonstration for alternative thermal effluent limitations, in 
accordance with section 316(a) of the CWA and 327 IAC 5-7, should provide IDEM with adequate information to establish alternative thermal 
effluent limitations that will ensure the protection and propagation of a Balanced, Indigenous Community (BIC) in and on the waters into which 
a thermal discharge is made. IDEM’s guidance document is currently under internal (IDEM/U.S. EPA) review. In the meantime until IDEM 
begins full implementation of its approach to issuing 316(a) thermal variances, when NPDES permits with existing 316(a) thermal variances 
come up for renewal, IDEM is adding year round alternative thermal limits (if they do not already exist) to the permit until a complete revised 
316(a) application can be submitted and evaluated.  

With regard specifically to Turtle Creek Reservoir, IDEM did not renew the 316(a) thermal variance the Hoosier Energy – Merom 
Generating Station NPDES Permit at the time the permit was up for renewal (December 22, 2010). The facility was instead given a three-year 
schedule of compliance to meet the thermal water quality standards found in rule but were unsuccessful. The facility entered into an Agreed 
Order that was adopted on December 30, 2013.  The Agreed Order requires the facility to submit a 316(a) study plan for review and comment in 
the spring of 2014.  

Table D-3: Category 4B impairments attributed to electrical generating facility discharges. 

BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 

(ORIGINAL) 
ASSESSMENT UNIT NAME (ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT AUID 
(UPDATED) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (UPDATED) 

CAUSE OF 
IMPAIRMENT 

LOWER 
WABASH 51201081602 VERMILLION INB08E1_M1050 WABASH RIVER - CAYUGA GEN STA TO MILL CR INB08G2_01 WABASH RIVER  TEMPERATURE 

LOWER 
WABASH 51201081603 VERMILLION INB08E6_M1022 WABASH RIVER – MILL CR TO BELOW LTL 

VERMILLION R INB08G3_01 WABASH RIVER TEMPERATURE 

LOWER 
WABASH 51201110605 VIGO  INB1145_M1003 WABASH RIVER INB1165_03 WABASH RIVER TEMPERATURE 

LOWER 
WABASH 51201110604 VIGO  INB1142_M1025 WABASH RIVER - WABASH GEN STA TO LOST 

CREEK INB1164_02 WABASH RIVER TEMPERATURE 

LOWER 
WABASH 05120111150020 SULLIVAN INB11P1028_00 TURTLE CREEK RESERVOIR NA NA IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNTIES 

LOWER 
WABASH 05120111150020 SULLIVAN INB11P1028_00 TURTLE CREEK RESERVOIR NA NA TEMPERATURE 
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Table D-4 identifies Category 4B impairments attributed to other sources. These waters were placed on in Category 4B in 2004. The 
identified impairments were attributed to the Picnic Wood Wastewater Treatment Plant, owned by LMH Utilities Corporation and are presently 
being addressed through IDEM’s NPDES program. While the plant continues to have sporadic issues related to maintenance problems, it has 
maintained an approximately 95% compliance record since the original enforcement case was closed in 1996. In addition, LMH Utilities 
Corporation completed upgrades to its facility in late 2007, and IDEM inspectors report no recent enforcement issues. It is anticipated that these 
upgrades will result in the attainment of water quality standards within a few years. However, these impairments will remain in Category 4B 
through the 2018 303(d) listing cycle to allow time for biological communities to recover and for IDEM to conduct the monitoring necessary to 
verify that their impairment no longer exists.  

Table D-4: Category 4B impairments attributed to other sources. 

BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 

(ORIGINAL) 
ASSESSMENT UNIT NAME 

(ORIGINAL) 
ASSESSMENT UNIT 

AUID (UPDATED) 
ASSESSMENT UNIT NAME 

(UPDATED) 
CAUSE OF 

IMPAIRMENT 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 50902030304 DEARBORN INV0338_T1023 SALT FORK CREEK INV0334_T1005 

SALT FORK CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF TURKEY 
FORK) 

IMPAIRED BIOTIC 
COMMUNTIES 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 50902030304 DEARBORN INV0338_T1023 SALT FORK CREEK INV0334_T1005 

SALT FORK CREEK 
(DOWNSTREAM OF TURKEY 
FORK) 

CHLORIDES 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 50902030304 DEARBORN INV0338_T1038 CAMP GROUND BRANCH INV0334_T1004 TURKEY FORK IMPAIRED BIOTIC 

COMMUNTIES 

OHIO RIVER 
TRIBUTARIES 50902030304 DEARBORN INV0338_T1038 CAMP GROUND BRANCH INV0334_T1004 TURKEY FORK CHLORIDES 

 
CATEGORY 4C IMPAIRMENTS 

IDEM did not add any impairments to Category 4C for the 2016 cycle. To date, Category 4C consists of twenty five (25) impairments 
that are not caused by a pollutant and as such, do not require a TMDL. These are impairments resulting from stressors for which a load cannot 
be calculated. Category 4C impairments and their sources are shown in Table D-5. Although a TMDL is not required for these impairments, 
IDEM may conduct additional monitoring on these waters through its rotating basin monitoring schedule.   
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Table D-5: Indiana’s Category 4C impairments. 

BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 
(ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT AUID 
(UPDATED) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (UPDATED) 

CAUSE OF 
IMPAIRMENT SOURCE OF IMPAIRMENT 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_00 MUD CREEK INB0712_02 BROAD CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1001 ROSS DITCH INB0712_T1002 BROAD CREEK – 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1002 NORTH CREEK INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1003 OFF DITCH INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201070102 TIPTON INB0714_T1004 POLE DITCH INB0712_T1001 NORTH CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200020204 JASPER INK0236_01 CARPENTER CREEK 

(REMINGTON, IN) INK0224_01 CARPENTER CREEK DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 

NATURAL SOURCES 
(NATURALLY 
INTERMITTENT FLOWS) 

EAST 
FORK 
WHITE 

51202080805 LAWRENCE  INW0897_00 LITTLE SALT CREEK-
BREWER BRANCH INW0885_01 LITTLE SALT CREEK DISSOLVED 

OXYGEN 

NATURAL SOURCES 
(NATURALLY 
INTERMITTENT FLOWS) 

EAST 
FORK 
WHITE 

51202080805 LAWRENCE  INW0897_00 LITTLE SALT CREEK-
BREWER BRANCH INW0885_T1001 LITTLE SALT CREEK – 

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 
DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 

NATURAL SOURCES 
(NATURALLY 
INTERMITTENT FLOWS) 

EAST 
FORK 
WHITE 

51202081103 MARTIN INW08D7_T1060 BUZZARD RUN INW08B3_T1009 BUZZARD RUN DISSOLVED 
OXYGEN 

NATURAL SOURCES 
(NATURALLY 
INTERMITTENT FLOWS) 

GREAT 
LAKES 40400010509 PORTER  INC0143_T1010 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 BURNS DITCH 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR 
DESTABILIZATION) 

GREAT 
LAKES 40400010509 PORTER  INC0143_T1090 BURNS DITCH INC0159_01 BURNS DITCH 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR 
DESTABILIZATION) 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-107  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 
(ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT AUID 
(UPDATED) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (UPDATED) 

CAUSE OF 
IMPAIRMENT SOURCE OF IMPAIRMENT 

PATOKA 51202090405 DUBOIS  INP0947_T1025 
OUTLET OF 
HUNTINGBURG CITY 
LAKE 

INP0945_T1001 HUNTINGBURG LAKE 
OUTLET 

OTHER HABITAT 
ALTERATIONS 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

PATOKA 51202090503 PIKE CO INP0953_T1065 LITTLE FLAT CREEK INP0953_T1005 LITTLE FLAT CREEK OTHER HABITAT 
ALTERATIONS 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
OTHER THAN 
HYDROMODIFICATION 

PATOKA 51202090503 PIKE CO INP0953_T1065 LITTLE FLAT CREEK INP0953_T1005 LITTLE FLAT CREEK SILTATION 

HABITAT MODIFICATION 
(REMOVAL OF RIPARIAN 
VEGETATION AND 
BANK/SHORELINE 
MONDIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 

PATOKA 51202090503 PIKE CO INP0953_T1065 LITTLE FLAT CREEK INP0953_T1006 
 LITTLE FLAT CREEK OTHER HABITAT 

ALTERATIONS 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
OTHER THAN 
HYDROMODIFICATION 

PATOKA 51202090503 PIKE CO INP0953_T1065 LITTLE FLAT CREEK INP0953_T1006 
 LITTLE FLAT CREEK SILTATION 

HABITAT MODIFICATION 
(REMOVAL OF RIPARIAN 
VEGETATION AND 
BANK/SHORELINE 
MONDIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201010703 WELLS INB0184_00 ROCK CREEK - MIDDLE INB0173_01 ROCK CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATION 
(LOSS OF RIPARIAN 
HABITAT) 

UPPER 
WABASH 51201010704 HUNTINGTON  INB0186_00 ROCK CREEK - LOWER 

MIDDLE INB0174_01 ROCK CREEK 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATION 
(LOSS OF RIPARIAN 
HABITAT) 

GREAT 
LAKES 51201030507 GRANT INB0356_T1001 LITTLE CREEK INB0357_T1003 LITTLE CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200010402 LA PORTE INK0137_00 KINGSBURY CREEK INK0142_01 KINGSBURY CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(FLOW REGULATION OR 
MODIFICATION) 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200010308 MARSHALL  INK015D_00 

DAUSMAN DITCH - 
BROCK/ BORDER 
DITCHES 

INK0138_01 UNSICKER-CRAIG 
DITCH 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
2016 Indiana Integrated Water Monitoring and Assessment Report                                                      D-108  
Appendix D 
 

BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 
(ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT AUID 
(UPDATED) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (UPDATED) 

CAUSE OF 
IMPAIRMENT SOURCE OF IMPAIRMENT 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200010308 MARSHALL  INK015D_00 

DAUSMAN DITCH - 
BROCK/ BORDER 
DITCHES 

INK0138_T1003 BROCK DITCH 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200010308 MARSHALL  INK015D_00 

DAUSMAN DITCH - 
BROCK/ BORDER 
DITCHES 

INK0138_T1004 BORDER DITCH 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

UPPER 
ILLINOIS 71200010308 MARSHALL  INK015D_00 

DAUSMAN DITCH - 
BROCK/ BORDER 
DITCHES 

INK0138_T1005 PORTER DITCH 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

OHIO 
RIVER 
TRIBUTA
RIES 

51201010206 JEFFERSON INN0139_T1030 DRY FORK INN0126_T1003 DRY FORK 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

NATURAL SOURCES 
(NATURALLY 
INTERMITTENT FLOWS) 

OHIO 
RIVER 
TRIBUTA
RIES 

51402010908 SPENCER  INE01E9_T1049 UNNAMED TRIB E.F. 
PIGEON CR INE0198_T1025 

LITTLE PIGEON 
CREEK, EAST FORK – 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(DAM CONSTRUCTION) 

OHIO 
RIVER 
TRIBUTA
RIES 

51402010908 SPENCER  INE01E9_T1049 UNNAMED TRIB E.F. 
PIGEON CR INE0198_T1026 

LITTLE PIGEON 
CREEK, EAST FORK – 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(DAM CONSTRUCTION) 

GREAT 
LAKES 41000030701 DEKALB  INA0391_T1078 JOHN DIEHL DITCH 

HEADWATERS INA0371_01 DIEHL DITCH 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 

GREAT 
LAKES 41000030701 DEKALB  INA0391_T1078 JOHN DIEHL DITCH 

HEADWATERS INA0371_02 DIEHL DITCH 
IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 

GREAT 
LAKES 41000030701 DEKALB  INA0391_T1078 JOHN DIEHL DITCH 

HEADWATERS INA0371_T1002 DIEHL DITCH – 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 
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BASIN HYDROLOGIC 
UNIT CODE COUNTY 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT ID 
(ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (ORIGINAL) 

ASSESSMENT 
UNIT AUID 
(UPDATED) 

ASSESSMENT UNIT 
NAME (UPDATED) 

CAUSE OF 
IMPAIRMENT SOURCE OF IMPAIRMENT 

GREAT 
LAKES 41000030701 DEKALB  INA0391_T1078 JOHN DIEHL DITCH 

HEADWATERS INA0371_T1003 DIEHL DITCH – 
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(BANK/SHORELINE 
MODIFICATION OR  
DESTABILIZATION) 

PATOKA 51202090201 DUBOIS  INP0933_T1064 UNNAMED TRIB D/S 
BRIEDENBAGH LAKE INP0921_03 HALL CREEK OTHER HABITAT 

ALTERATIONS 
HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) 

PATOKA 51202090201 DUBOIS  INP0933_T1064 UNNAMED TRIB D/S 
BRIEDENBAGH LAKE INP0921_03 HALL CREEK 

IMPAIRED 
BIOTIC 
COMMUNITIES 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) & 
HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(REMOVAL OF RIPARIAN 
VEGETATION) 

PATOKA 51202090201 DUBOIS  INP0933_T1064 UNNAMED TRIB D/S 
BRIEDENBAGH LAKE INP0921_03 HALL CREEK SILTATION 

HYDROMODIFICATION 
(CHANNELIZATION) & 
HABITAT MODIFICATIONS 
(REMOVAL OF RIPARIAN 
VEGETATION) 
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